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FOREWORD

This atlas includes the general parts and special parts of three models of bulldozers—SD16,SD16E and
SD16L.

In the list of parts of this atlas, if there is no specification in the “Applicable models” field, it would mean
the parts and quantities listed are applicable to all the three models; and if specific models are indicated
in the “Applicable models” field, it would mean the parts and quantities listed are applicable to the models
indicated only.

See list of the engine's parts for details about the engine's parts.

Parts increased or decreased due to product improvement will not be notified separately. We are sorry
for the inconvenience.
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T SHANTUI
Fs S EHEAR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-01D-01000 WD10 45841 Diesel engine 1
2 16Y-01A-00001 Bh Washer 2
3 16Y-01A-00002 9 Washer 10
4 16Y-01A-00003 ENLEH Positioning pin 2
5 16Y-01A-00004 B Washer 4
6 16Y-01A-00005 PIEAIR Plate 2
7 16Y-01-00002 HE R Adjusting washer 2
8 16Y-01-00015 HER Adjusting washer 10
9 16Y-01-00004 P Washer 4
10 16Y-01-00005 o Rubber gasket 4
11 16Y-01-00007 254 Bolt 4
12 16Y-01-00006 E= Gland 4
13 16Y-01C-20000 il Bar clasp 2
14 16Y-01C-00001 Bk Connector 1
15 16Y-01C-00002 ] Washer 1
16 01010-52255 12M22*55 Bolt 4
17 01640-20816 #E8 Washer 4
18 04059-01650 ez Iron wire 2
19 01010-51030 #2#M10*30 Bolt 3
20 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 5
21 01010-50825 12#M8*25 Bolt 2
22 01010-51040 12#M10*40 Bolt 2
23 01580-11008 12M10 Nut 2
W TENHROERAR & B K BLER 3
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FS s EHAR HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-02A-70000 a3 Rear bracket 2
2 16Y-02A-00043 iR Plate 4
3 01010-51845 121EM18*45 Bolt 8
4 04020-01434 Bt Cylindrical pin 4
5 16Y-02B-00001 xR Flywheel 1
6 01252-51290 H2ETM12*90 Screw 2
7 07000-02010 O E O-ring 1
8 16Y-02A-00042 123 Plug 1
9 01010-51260 124M12*60 Bolt 11
10 16Y-02B-00005 IER AR Plate 1
1 16Y-02B-00006 B Washer 1
12 01643-30825 B Washer 8
13 01010-50816 EEM8*16 Bolt 8
14 01212-50408 12ETM4*8 Screw 2
15 16Y-02B-00007 NiNEistay Pointer 1
16 16Y-02A-00029 = Cover 1
17 16Y-02A-00030 BhH Washer 1
18 16Y-02A-00001 123 Plug 1
19 16Y-02A-00002 B Washer 1
20 16Y-02B-00003 g Gear 1
21 16Y-02B-00004 £ Pin 1
22 16Y-02A-00006 TE MR Idle gear 1
23 16Y-02A-50000 K Bearing 1
24 07000-62015 OFE O-ring 1
25 16Y-02B-00002 5 i Idler wheel axle 1
26 07046-12016 mEE Dish-shaped plug 2
27 16Y-02A-00009 B Washer 2
28 16Y-02A-00008 24 Bolt 2
23A 16Y-02A-00044 P Washer 2
¥ TR AR ERAR E LK ERER 5
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Fs S FHAR HE EANE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-02A-00032 AN Distributor 1

2 01010-51030 #24M10*30 Bolt 2

3 16Y-02A-30000 HE Oil pipe 1

4 16Y-02A-20000 HE Qil pipe 1

5 16Y-02A-10000 HE Qil pipe 1

6 16Y-02A-40000 SHE Qil pipe 1

7 16Y-02A-60000 gk Hose clip 1

8 01010-51240 24M12*40 Bolt 1

9 16Y-02A-00004 24 Bolt 6

10 16Y-02A-00003 124 Bolt 5

1 07005-01012 FEBE Joint washer 22

12 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 2
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Fs S FHAR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-02A-00016 = Cover 1
2 01010-51235 124M12*35 Bolt 3
3 01010-51040 124M10*40 Bolt 4
4 GB276-6214 PASIAEZ L VS Bearing 1
5 16Y-02A-00017 &R Shell bearing 1
6 07000-63088 O E O-ring 1
7 04064-04018 4 Retaining ring 1
8 GB276-6208 PS7AES LS Bearing 1
9 04000-11236 F3#E12*36 Flat key 1
10 16Y-02A-00015 h Shaft 1
1" 16Y-02A-00019 g Gear 1
12 16Y-02A-00020 = Bush 1
13 04065-08530 = Retaining ring 1
14 GB276-6209C4 RABRE IR Bearing 1
15 16Y-02A-00037 4 Retaining ring 1
16 07000-62095 Oz O-ring 1
17 16Y-02A-00021 R F Shell bearing 1
18 07000-12075 OFHE O-ring 2
19 16Y-02A-00022 = Cover 1
20 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 12
21 01010-51025 12#4M10*25 Bolt
22 16Y-02A-00036 =S Bush
23 01602-21236 #E12 Washer 28
24 16Y-02A-00013 RS Bearing cover 1
25 16Y-02A-00041 Esgits Gear 1
26 01530-06214 1R2FFM62*2 Nut 3
27 01658-26223 #E62 Washer 3
28 GB283-N213C4 EAER F & Cylindrical Roller Bearing 2
29 16Y-02A-00012 L] Shell bearing 1
30 07000-63130 OZ!E O-ring 1
31 16Y-02A-00011 W Gear 1
32 16Y-02A-00010 W Gear 1
33 04000-11863 i Flat key 1
34 16Y-02A-00014 h Shaft 1
35 16Y-02A-00018 BB Stop washer 3
36 01010-31045 12+ Bolt 6
37 GB3452.1-132*3.55 OFHE O-ring 2
38 16Y-02A-00026 R Shell bearing 1
39 GB276-6213 RIA BRI Bearing 1
40 16Y-02A-00035 R Shell bearing 1
41 07000-65110 OZ'E O-ring 2
WL TRV BRA A & B K BLER 9
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T SHANTUI
FS S EHER HE EANE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

42 16Y-02A-00027 BB Gasket 1
43 16Y-02A-00023 R E Bearing cover 1
44 16Y-02A-00034 R E Bearing cover 1
45 01010-51240 124M12*40 Bolt 18
46 07000-63040 OZ!E O-ring 1
47 16Y-02A-00025 = Bush 1
48 04064-04518 HE Retaining ring 2
49 07012-00060 R e Skeleton oil seal 1
50 16Y-02A-00024 = Cover 1
51 01602-20619 #E6 Washer 4
52 01010-50612 2HM6*12 Bolt 4
53 01010-51230 12#4M12*30 Bolt 4
54 01010-51245 24 Bolt 6
55 16Y-02A-00039 = Cover 1
56 16Y-02A-00040 Bl Washer 1
57 16Y-02A-00038 R Shell bearing 1
58 07000-62135 OZE O-ring 1
59 16Y-02A-00033 T Shaft 1
60 04000-11850 o Flat key 1
WL TRV BRA A & B K BLER 1
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Fs S FHAR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 16Y-03A-03000 BUAES B Radiator assembly 1
2 16Y-03A-09000 RI52 Safeguard 1
3 16Y-03A-07000 HIPFRE Guard (R.H.) 1
4 16Y-03A-02000 EIPRE Guard (L.H.) 1
5 16Y-03A-13000 PRE Guard 1
6 16Y-03A-12000 PRE Guard 1
7 16Y-03A-11000 PRE Guard 1
8 07281-00197 Wz fiE Hose clip 2
9 16Y-03B-00004 wE Hose 1
10 16Y-03A-05000 FHPRE (£) Top guard (L.H.) 1
11 16Y-03A-06000 TP REE) Top guard (R.H.) 1
12 07281-00419 liz¥:i Hose clip 2
13 09483-10610 ®E Hose 1
14 16Y-03A-15000 ERIEE Positioning pin 1
15 16Y-03B-00008 73k Connector 1
16 01010-51030 #24M10*30 Bolt 21
17 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 37
18 01010-51040 #24M10*40 Bolt 12
19 16Y-03A-10000 HIPR Guard net (R.H.) 1
20 16Y-03A-08000 i Guard net 1
21 16Y-03B-06000 kol Guard net (L.H.) 1
22 01580-11008 12HM10 Nut 2
23 16Y-03A-00002 wE Hose 1
24 07281-00809 Uz Hose clip 4
25 16Y-03B-00007 wE Hose 2
26 16Y-03B-04000 TG Tube ass'y 1
27 04059-01632 et Iron wire 1
28 07281-00909 Wz 5 Hose clip 2
29 08035-01512 LS Wire clip 1
30 16Y-03B-00003 w"E Hose 1
31 16Y-03B-01000 KR Valve, water drain 1
32 07280-01620 EES Hose clip 1
33 16Y-03B-00001 wE Hose 1
34 01010-51235 2#4M12*35 Bolt 2
35 01602-21236 HEE12 Washer 4
36 16Y-03B-02000 TE Bend 1
37 16Y-03B-00002 g Rubber gasket 1
38 04059-01010 heL Iron wire 1
39 08036-21214 %X Wire clip 3

LI TIENUM AR B IR 7 R KERED 13
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FeHE#H SHANTUI
Fs S HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 01010-51445 2H#M14*45 Bolt 4
2 01602-21442 #E14 Washer 4
3 01010-51040 124M10*40 Bolt 8
4 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 8
5 16Y-03B-03000 e A Damper ass'y 2
6 01091-52205 12#M22*1.5*105 Bolt 2
7 01010-51240 2#4M12*40 Bolt 4
8 01602-21236 12 Washer 4
9 01582-12218 12M22*1.5 Nut 2
10 01643-32260 HEE22 Washer 4
T ENHROERAR & i< BR BB 15
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FHE SHANTUI
Fs HHE=S EHZR HE 1EAa
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-04C-01000 ek Fuel tank 1
2 16Y-04C-00001 R Oil dipstick 1
3 16Y-04C-02000 AR Fuel tank cap 1
4 07056-18416 IR Filter screen 1
5 01641-21423 HE14 Washer 6
7 01010-51435 2 M14*35 Bolt 6
8 07000-12135 O-7UfE O-ring 1
9 16Y-04-00006 X Flange 1
10 01602-21030 HE10 Washer 6
11 01010-51025 24M10*25 Bolt 6
12 16Y-04-00007 Bk Pipe joint 2
13 07700-40460 07 Valve gate 2
14 16Y-04-00008 KL Nipple 1
15 07280-01210 EES Hose clip 1
16 07270-21250 B Hose 1
17 08035-12014 Y%k Wire clip 1
T ENHROERAR & i< BR BB 17
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F4HE SHANTUI
Fs S FHAR HE EANE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-04-00003 Tk Pipe joint 1
2 16Y-04-00002 Bk Pipe joint 1
3 07102-20337 RE Hose 1
4 07102-20237 wE Hose 1
5 16Y-04-10000 BRF Clip 3
6 01643-31232 #E12 Washer 3
7 01010-51220 EHM12*20 Bolt 3
8 07002-11423 OFE O-ring 1
9 07235-10311 Tk Elbow 1
10 16Y-04-40000 = Hose 1
T ENHROERAR & i< BR BB 19
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T SHANTUI
FS G EHEAR H= EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 10Y-05-02000 wE Rocker 1
2 09304-01250 FiR Handle 1
3 16Y-05C-00003 R Plate 1
4 16Y-05D-02000 B FIUE KRG B Shaft ass'y 1
5 154-43-44261 H Pin 1
6 170-54-11230 HE Spring 1
7 154-43-44250 B2 1E Nut 1
8 01641-21626 #E16 Washer 1
9 01016-50860 2H4M8*60 Bolt 2
10 154-43-14710 B& Disc 1
1" 04020-00616 $HD6*16 Pin 2
12 154-43-44280 EEA Friction disk 2
13 154-43-14690 W Spring 1
14 01052-51265 12#M12*1.5*65 Bolt 1
15 01640-21223 12 Washer 2
16 101-43-11380 7 Pad 1
17 01593-31210 1B2EM12*1.5 Nut 1
18 04050-13030 O Cotter pin 1
19 04210-20832 X Ok Crossings board 1
20 04205-10822 £ %l Pin 1
21 04050-12016 FF O Cotter pin 4
22 16Y-05C-00001 R Plate 1
23 08037-01610 7N Ring tube 1
24 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 5
25 01010-51025 2#4M10*25 Bolt 2
26 08035-01510 %k Wire clip 3
27 01010-51016 12#M10*16 Bolt 3
28 16Y-05C-01000 TR Flexible shaft 1
29 01580-10806 2HM8 Nut 6
30 16Y-05-00005 IR Adjusting nut 2
31 01508-40805 2HM8AL Nut 2
32 07020-00613 JHARM6 Oil cup 2
33 16Y-05C-06000 HIAT Handle 1
34 16Y-05-13000 EEE Pin 1
35 16Y-05C-07000 EZRE Handle 1
36 16Y-05-00009 HeE Spring 1
37 04065-03815 B Retaining ring 1
38 04250-50847 KA Joint bearing 1
39 01590-30809 2HM8 Nut 2
40 01010-51235 12#4M12*35 Bolt 2
41 01010-51240 EH#EM12*40 Bolt 2
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s SHANTUI

Fs S FHAR HE EANE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
42 01643-31232 HE12 Washer 4

43 16Y-05C-04000 X Bracket 1

44 06122-01603 Pt Dust ring 2

45 GB290-HK1612 R SN EDR B bR Bearing 2

46 07020-00816 SHPRM8*1 Oil cup 1

47 16Y-05C-02000 2=y Pivoted arm 1

48 01643-31645 #E16 Washer 2

49 04050-14024 FOH Cotter pin 1

50 04250-60847 KA Joint bearing 1

51 16Y-05D-01000 F Lever 1

52 01580-10605 EEHM6 Nut 1

53 04211-20634 X O Crossings board 1

54 04050-12010 F O Cotter pin 1

55 04205-10618 tH4H Pin 1
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FHHEH SHANTUI
FSs s EHAR HeE iEAYE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 07020-01021 JHAAM10*1 Oil cup 2
2 16Y-05C-05000 R Pedal 1
3 04010-10519 FEE Woodruff key 1
4 01640-22032 #1520 Washer 1
5 06122-02004 DapANEZE S Dust ring 4
6 01016-50840 12+M8*40 Bolt 1
7 01580-10806 M8 Nut 1
8 GB290-HK2012 o & SN BUR EH 4K Bearing 2
9 01010-50830 EFM8*30 Bolt 1
10 01643-30823 58 Washer 1
1 16Y-05-18000 1A Handle 1
12 04050-12016 F O Cotter pin 1
13 04250-60847 KT Joint bearing 1
14 01590-30809 12HM8 Nut 1
15 04248-30826 7 Lever 1
16 16Y-05-00010 X Ok Crossings board 1
17 04205-10822 EH Pin 1
18 16Y-05-00011 fRE Bush 1
19 01508-40805 BM8AE Nut 1
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S FHAR HE EANE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-75-25000 g Oil pipe 1
2 07000-13022 e}iA O-ring 1
3 01010-51030 #24M10*30 Bolt 2
4 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 2
5 07000-13042 OFE O-ring 1
6 16Y-75-13001 TSN EE Seat 1
7 07000-02065 OFE O-ring 1
8 01010-50840 EFM8*40 Bolt 4
9 01602-20825 8 Washer 4
10 16Y-75-13100 D Filter element 1
11 16Y-75-13002 TEHR Gasket 1
12 16Y-75-13003 XK B2 AE Bolt 1
13 01590-10607 HEIE Nut 1
14 04050-11212 FO%H Cotter pin 1
15 16Y-11-00010 #* Pad 1
16 01010-51235 2M12*35 Bolt 10
17 01602-21236 #E12 Washer 12
W TENHROERAR TiEeE. TRERER 29
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T SHANTUI
FSs S EHER HeE EANE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 16Y-11-40000 EHR 2K Oil scavenging pump 1
ass'y
1 16Y-11-00008 Wi Gear 1
2 GB296-3206C3 WF £ $ fh Bk AR Bearing 1
3 04064-03015 HE Retaining ring 1
4 16Y-11-40002 = Cover 1
5 16Y-11-41000 (Egiesg Ny Drive gear ass'y 1
6 16Y-11-42000 MEnEE 2 AL Driven gear ass'y 1
7 16Y-11-40001 ) Box 1
8 04020-00820 EiEE Cylindrical pin 2
9 01010-50835 1EEM8*35 Bolt 4
10 01602-20825 58 Washer 4
11 07000-62115 O HE O-ring 1
12 01190-01011 BotEs Threaded bush 2
13 01641-20812 #E8 Washer 4
14 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 4
15 01010-51235 124EM12*35 Bolt 4
WL TRV B BRA R TiEeR. BERERER 31
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seun SHANTUI
Fs S FHAMm HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
0 16Y-11-00000 YJ380i% /1 & xE28 Torque converter ass'y 1
1 16Y-11-00021 g Wheel 1
2 GB292-7209B/DFC3 AT R A ER SR Bearing 1
3 16Y-11-00017 [ER Plate 1
4 04081-04512 BRH Washer 1
5 01010-51025 12+M10*25 Bolt 2
6 16Y-11-00019 SAEES Guider 1
7 16Y-11-00013 B Washer 2
8 16Y-11-00014 2R Washer 1
9 16Y-11-00015 BE Washer 1
10 16Y-11-00016 A Lock pad 4
11 01010-51230 #24M12*30 Bolt 8
12 16Y-11-20000 SR LAY Turbine ass'y 1
13 16Y-11-00012 Sk Guide pulley 1
14 16Y-11-00020 23 Seat ring 1
17 04064-07025 #E Retaining ring 1
18 16Y-11-00001 ey Pump pulley 1
19 07040-11007 13 Plug 2
20 01010-51030 #2+M10*30 Bolt 24
21 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 24
22 16Y-11-00002 wi Gear 1
23 GB283-N1017C3 B4R F iR Cylindrical Roller Bearing 1
24 16Y-11-00025 AR Washer 1
25 16Y-11-00028 By Lock pad 6
26 01010-51035 24 Bolt 12
WHETENHROERAR TR, THRAELRER 33
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®mm SHANTUI

Fs S FHAR HE iEAmE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 16Y-11-30000 HER Combination valve 1

1 16Y-11-30001 (35N Valve body 1

2 07042-70108 LS Plug 1

3 16Y-11-30005 AT Valve stem 1

4 16Y-11-30003 HE Spring 1

5 16Y-11-30004 ez Knob 1

7 07043-70415 & Plug 1

8 16Y-11-30002 [ Spool valve 1

9 07041-13012 S Plug 1

10 07002-13034 OB O-ring 1

11 07000-72020 OB O-ring 2

12 07000-73032 OB O-ring 2

13 07000-73022 O O-ring 1

14 01010-51270 124 M12*70 Bolt 5

15 01602-21236 12 Washer 5

16 16Y-11-30006 HE Spring 1
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S FHAMm HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 16Y-11-00000 YJ380i% 1% 4E28  Torque converter ass'y 1
1 16Y-11-00009 Ul Case 1
2 07042-00108 Bz Plug 1
3 04530-11628 BIFIRET Lifting screw 1
4 09607-05080 FREE Sign 1
5 04418-03060 FREREET RIVET 4
6 16Y-11-00023 = Cover 1
7 16Y-11-00024 REH Gasket 1
8 01010-51225 M 12*25 Bolt 4
10 16Y-11-00011 S Guide pulley seat 1
11 16Y-11-00027 ZAESEIN Sealing ring 1
12 07000-75140 OFE O-ring 1
13 16Y-11-00018 SRES % Turbine shaft 1
14 16Y-11-00003 AR Sealing ring 1
15 GB276-6311 RIDERER A Bearing 1
16 16Y-11-00004 BE Washer 1
17 04064-05520 =1 Retaining ring 1
18 16Y-11-00006 O =B O-ring 1
19 16Y-11-00007 IR Ring seat 1
20 16Y-11-00005 = Cover 1
21 07011-50080 =g ES) Skeleton oil seal 1
22 07000-62135 OZE O-ring 1
23 16Y-11-00026 oo e Seal ring 1
24 01010-51245 244 Bolt 6
25 01602-21236 HEE12 Washer 10
26 16Y-11-10000 i3] Shaft coupling 1
27 16Y-11-00022 Bk Connector 1
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wmm SHANTUI

Fs S EHER HE EANE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 16Y-12-00000 B a9 R Universal joint ass'y 1

1 16Y-12-00003 T4 Cross axle 2

2 07020-00816 SHAAM8*1 Oil cup 2

3 16Y-12-00002 TR Connection plate 1

4 16Y-12-00001 125 Bolt 8

5 01602-21030 HE10 Washer 16
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FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S FHAMm = EANE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 16Y-15-00000 MAMBE TR Transimission case 1
1 16Y-15-00001 Fa Ark 1
2 07044-13620 HRZE Plug 1
3 07002-03634 O E O-ring 1
4 16Y-15-02100 HE Oil pipe 1
5 07000-13028 OFE O-ring 1
6 01010-51060 #24M10*60 Bolt 2
8 07000-03035 O HE O-ring 1
9 01010-51030 12+ M10*30 Bolt 2
11 16Y-15-07000 AN Filter cleaner element 1
12 16Y-15-08000 BB R Filter cleaner casing 1
13 07000-03045 OFE O-ring 1
14 07000-12075 OFE O-ring 1
15 16Y-15-00087 HE Spring 1
16 16Y-15-00086 = Cover 1
17 07000-72090 OFE O-ring 1
18 01010-51090 24 M10*90 Bolt 2
21 16Y-15-00005 R Plate 1
24 16Y-15-00021 = Sleeve 1
25 16Y-15-00020 =5 Sleeve 1
26 07000-72018 OFE O-ring 2
27 04530-02035 BIRERET Lifting screw 1
28 16Y-15-00074 R Nameplate 1
29 04418-03060 FRAEEET RIVET 4
30 16Y-15-02200 HE Qil pipe 1
31 07260-04111 wE Hose 1
32 07281-00489 iz¥:i Hose clip 2
33 16Y-15-02300 SHR Oil dipstick 1
34 16Y-15-02400 R Plate 1
35 01010-51025 12#4M10*25 Bolt 4
36 01010-51035 1255 Bolt 14
37 01602-21030 HE10 Washer 24
38 01643-31032 #E10 Washer

39 07002-02434 O E O-ring
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wems SHANTUI
Fs S FHAMR H=E EANE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 16Y-15-00052 JEEERE Case box (Rear) 1
2 07043-70211 R Plug 2
3 07043-00108 W EE Tapered plug 1
4 04530-02035 BINIRET Lifting screw 1
5 04020-01638 E1EH Cylindrical pin 2
6 16Y-15-00072 3 Pad 1
7 01010-31240 e Bolt 12
8 01602-01236 5 Washer 12
9 16Y-15-00066 SR EE Bearing support 1
10 16Y-15-00065 = Cover 1
1" 07000-15160 OFE O-ring 2
12 16Y-15-00054 B Washer 10
13 16Y-15-00055 Bh Washer 2
14 16Y-15-00056 BEH Washer 8
15 16Y-15-11000 BELHE Skeleton oil seal 1
16 16Y-15-06000 [=Ez VS Tapered Roller Bearing 1
17 16Y-15-00062 25 Nut 1
18 16Y-15-00060 tHET Pin 1
19 16Y-15-00063 IR Bolster 1
20 01010-50610 12H4M6*10 Bolt 4
21 16Y-15-00064 PR Stop washer 2
22 01010-51460 24 M14*60 Bolt 4
23 01602-01442 #E14 Washer 4
25 07000-15445 OB O-ring 1
26 01010-31845 244 Bolt 7
27 01120-31840 Ik 424 Bolt 1
28 01643-31845 #E18 Washer 8
29 01582-11815 12FM18*1.5 Nut 1
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T SHANTUI
Fs S FHAR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-15-00024 —HE B Oil cylinder body 1
3 16Y-15-00002 EMR Plate 1
4 16Y-15-00088 HRZE Plug 4
5 04020-01228 RS Cylindrical pin 4
6 16Y-15-00022 1254 Bolt 9
7 16Y-15-00023 gl Washer 9
8 16Y-15-00007 B4 K EE Bearing support (Front) 1
9 07043-70211 12 3E Plug 1
10 04020-01024 B Cylindrical pin 6
11 07000-15280 OFHE O-ring 1
12 04020-01638 B Cylindrical pin 3
14 16Y-15-00008 A& Front cover 1
15 07000-12145 OFHE O-ring 1
16 07000-72018 O E O-ring 8
17 01010-51460 124 M14*60 Bolt 5
18 01602-01442 HE14 Washer 5
19 16Y-15-00011 N\l Input shaft 1
20 16Y-15-00009 BXEh Shaft coupling 1
21 04064-05020 E={E Retaining ring 1
22 07012-50095 e Skeleton oil seal 1
23 GB276-6016 RIABREAR Bearing 1
24 04064-08025 HE Retaining ring 1
25 16Y-15-00010 R Supporting plate 1
26 16Y-15-00012 OF &+ O-ring 1
27 01050-51480 #24M14*1.5*80 Bolt 1
28 01643-31445 HE14 Washer 1
29 16Y-15-00006 —HHTEZ Planetary carrier 1
30 16Y-15-00017 REIN Sealing ring 1
31 16Y-15-00013 tHE Spline sleeve 1
32 16Y-15-00014 ABA% Sun gear 1
33 16Y-15-00015 IEHE Sleeve,thrust 1
34 04064-07525 HE Retaining ring 1
35 16Y-15-00018 TERH Planet gear shaft 3
36 04260-00635 PER Steel ball 3
37 16Y-15-00019 TER Planet wheel 3
38 16Y-15-10000 R AR Bearing 3
39 09233-03820 1EHER Thrust washer 6
40 16Y-15-00004 B Gear ring 1
41 16Y-15-00026 JEE Piston 1
42 16Y-15-00027 VAESETN Sealing ring 1
43 16Y-15-00025 ZEIR Sealing ring 1
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B SHANTUI
Fs S FHan HE EANE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
44 16Y-15-00003 E0 Bolster
45 16Y-15-09000 R Friction disk
46 16Y-15-00083 e Spring 12
47 16Y-15-00071 i Pin 6
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wmm SHANTUI

Fs S EHAR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 16Y-15-00081 ZHEHELE Oil cylinder body 1
2 04020-01228 EiEE Cylindrical pin 2
3 16Y-15-00016 AfE%R Sun gear 1
4 16Y-15-00015 IHEE Sleeve,thrust 1
5 04064-07525 =1 Retaining ring 1
6 16Y-15-00085 Z. ZHTES Planet carrier 1
7 07018-12455 ZAESEN Sealing ring 1
8 16Y-15-00084 TERM Planet gear shaft 3
9 16Y-15-00031 TER Planet gear shaft 3
10 04260-00635 ER Steel ball 6
1 04065-03815 b=l Retaining ring 6
12 16Y-15-00028 FER Planet wheel 9
13 16Y-15-01000 R AR Bearing 9
14 09233-03820 IEIERRE Thrust washer 18
15 16Y-15-00029 HHE Gear ring 1
16 16Y-15-00030 ABA%E Sun gear 1
17 04064-05020 HE Retaining ring 2
18 16Y-15-00026 JHE Piston 1
19 16Y-15-00027 BHFR Sealing ring 1
20 16Y-15-00025 BEIR Sealing ring 1
21 16Y-15-00003 HAR Bolster 2
22 16Y-15-09000 3290 Friction disk 3
23 16Y-15-00083 HE Spring 12
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FHHEH SHANTUI
FS s EHER = iEAmE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-15-00034 =HRE (—) Housing (1) 1
2 16Y-15-00033 25 Plug 1
3 09231-01430 ESE=S Bush 9
4 07000-73022 O HE O-ring 5
5 16Y-15-00032 23 Plug 2
7 16Y-15-00038 SR Bearing support 1
8 01010-51030 #24£M10*30 Bolt 18
9 01602-21030 $HE10 Washer 16
10 07018-12605 BHIR Sealing ring 1
11 16Y-15-00039 Gk =R NN QOil cylinder body 1
12 16Y-15-00035 (335N Valve body 1
13 16Y-15-00036 [ Plug 1
14 04260-00952 SRk Steel balll 1
15 16Y-15-00079 AR Sealing ring 2
16 16Y-15-00044 ZEIR Sealing ring 1
17 16Y-15-00045 B o 25 Spring 1
18 04070-00120 HE Retaining ring 8
19 16Y-15-00040 i Pin 6
20 04070-00105 E={E] Retaining ring 1
21 16Y-15-00043 PEiES Piston 1
22 16Y-15-00080 ZAESETN Sealing ring 1
23 16Y-15-00037 PR Plate 1
24 04020-01024 B4 Cylindrical pin 3
27 16Y-15-00078 s S asshaE Out gear 1
28 04064-06525 = (e Retaining ring 1
29 16Y-15-00042 NP E S NEE Clutch ring gear 1
30 16Y-15-00069 BHIR Sealing ring 1
31 16Y-15-00057 ABR% Sun gear 1
32 16Y-15-00048 TERT Planet gear shaft 3
33 04065-03212 HE Retaining ring 3
34 04260-00635 B Steel ball 3
35 16Y-15-00046 HER Planet wheel 3
36 16Y-15-04000 RET R Bearing 3
37 09233-03220 1EHER Thrust washer 6
38 16Y-15-00068 HE Bush 1
39 GB283-NU1015C4 B AR T K Cylindrical Roller Bearing 1
40 16Y-15-00058 FLAEE Retainer ring 1
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®mm SHANTUI

FS s EHZTR H= iEAmE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
41 GB276-6022C4 R BRI Bearing 1

42 16Y-15-00076 =HFEK (Z) Housing (2) 1

43 16Y-15-00088 B Plug 2

44 04020-01228 B Cylindrical pin 4

45 16Y-15-00041 250 Tooth piece 2

46 16Y-15-03000 ERE Friction disk 3

47 16Y-15-00073 ¥ Spring 12
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T SHANTUI
Fs S SR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-15-00075 EESEEAR Oil cylinder body 1
2 16Y-15-00088 HRZE Plug 2
3 04020-01228 E1EEH Cylindrical pin 2
4 16Y-15-00061 b Output axle 1
5 GB283-NU1015C4 B4R F & Cylindrical Roller Bearing 1
6 04065-08530 HE Retaining ring 1
7 16Y-15-00082 i SR MRS Shaft Spring Collar 1
8 16Y-15-00059 APFH% Sun gear 1
9 04064-06525 =1 Retaining ring 1
10 16Y-15-00070 TR Planetary carrier 1
11 16Y-15-00051 TER Planet gear shaft 3
12 04260-00635 HPER Steel ball 3
13 16Y-15-00046 TER Planet wheel 3
14 16Y-15-04000 RET R Bearing 3
15 09233-03220 IEHERRE Thrust washer 6
16 16Y-15-00049 wE Gear ring 1
17 16Y-15-00047 LAEE Retainer ring 1
18 16Y-15-00053 RE IR E Seal ring seat 1
19 07018-12455 IR Sealing ring 1
20 16Y-15-05000 B F i) BR AR Bearing 1
21 16Y-15-00067 HhAEE Shaft Washer 1
22 16Y-15-00050 i Seal ring 1
23 01010-51060 24 M10*60 Bolt 3
24 01602-21030 HE10 Washer 3
25 16Y-15-00077 Bk Gear ring 1
26 16Y-15-00026 JEE Piston 2
27 16Y-15-00027 ZEIR Sealing ring 2
28 16Y-15-00025 ZAESEN Sealing ring 2
29 16Y-15-00003 R Bolster 2
30 16Y-15-09000 ERA Friction disk 4
31 16Y-15-00071 £ Pin 6
32 16Y-15-00073 HE Spring 12
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FeHEH SHANTUI
FS s EHEZR H= ERAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-25C-04000 BT Control lever 1
2 09361-01460 ESE=S Bush 1
3 09304-01240 FR Handle 1
4 16Y-25C-05000 X ER Support plate 1
5 04025-00532 L] Cylindrical pin 1
6 04064-02012 #E Retaining ring 1
7 16Y-25C-06000 FHER Support plate 1
8 GB304.5-GE20ES [EFPCSSE VS Radial joint bearing 1
9 04065-03715 = (e Retaining ring 1
10 04248-31011 F Lever 2
11 16Y-25-00003 pE N Connector 1
12 16Y-25-00004 3L Connector 1
13 04248-31009 F Lever 1
14 01641-21016 #E10 Washer 1
15 04050-13020 FF O Cotter pin 1
16 04205-11030 5 % Pin 1
17 04250-41056 & Joint bearing 5
18 04250-61056 & Joint bearing 1
19 04248-31013 ¥ Lever 1
20 01582-11008 ¥2M10*1.25 Nut 6
21 01508-21006 ¥2M10*1.25 Nut 2
22 04050-12018 FOH Cotter pin 7
23 01593-11008 $29M10*1.25 Nut 6
24 10Y-25B-07000 PUEAT Lock lever yoke 1
25 09305-00800 FiA Handle 1
26 16Y-25C-02000 itk Plate 1
27 04025-00322 EEEH Cylindrical pin 1
28 10Y-25-00001 HE Spring 1
29 16Y-25-10000 A= Rocker 1
30 16Y-25-09000 Xz Bracket 1
31 01010-51230 124 M12*30 Bolt 14
32 01602-21236 $HhE12 Washer 16
33 GB290-HK2012 s PR SN R B e 7R Bearing 4
34 06122-02004 Pl B Dust ring 6
35 16Y-25-08000 wne Rocker 1
36 07021-01090 SHFR90° M10*1 Oil cup 1
37 16Y-25-05000 wmE Rocker 1
38 04010-00519 FEE Woodruff key 1
39 01010-50830 $Z#M8*30 Bolt 1
40 01602-20825 $HhEEs Washer 1
41 01010-51220 $E4EM12*20 Bolt 4
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®mm SHANTUI

Fs S EHER HE EANE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
42 16Y-25C-01000 BYE Control cover 1
43 01643-31232 HEE12 Washer 9
44 154-43-43110 SR Guide seat 1
45 16Y-25C-00001 R Plate 1
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S FHAR HE EANE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 16Y-75-24000 TRHR Gear shift oil pump 1
1 16Y-75-24100 BIRE Cover,front 1
2 16Y-75-24001 ek Pump body 1
3 16Y-75-24200 ERERN Cover ass'y (Rear) 1
4 16Y-75-24002 E;MER Driving gear 1
5 16Y-75-24003 MENEE Driven gear 1
7 01850-51290 125 Bolt 8
8 01582-11210 12EM12*1.5 Nut 8
9 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 8
10 16Y-75-24300 JHE Oil seal 1
11 04020-00820 EEEH Cylindrical pin 4
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FHHEH SHANTUI
FS s THaR H= iEAmE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 (144-15-24002) 1
0 16Y-75-20000 B R Lubrication valve 1
1 154-15-24110 (35N Valve body 1
2 144-15-14130 BT Valve stem 1
3 175-15-14141 Sm\E Guide sleeve 1
4 145-15-44160 HE Spring 1
5 154-15-14150 = Cover 2
6 07000-73032 O HE O-ring 2
7 01010-50825 24 M8*25 Bolt 4
8 01602-20825 $HEs Washer 4
9 144-15-14150 = Cover 1
10 07000-73025 OB O-ring 1
1 01010-51025 1242 M10*25 Bolt 2
13 154-15-14160 ZE Gasket 1
14 01010-51055 124 M10*55 Bolt 2
15 01010-51060 124 M10*60 Bolt 1
16 01010-51065 124 M10*65 Bolt 1
17 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 6
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T SHANTUI
FSs S EHAR HE EANE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-75-18000 hE (1) Hose (1) 1
2 16Y-75-16000 0% SE 5 (11) Hose (2) 1
3 07000-13040 O E O-ring 1
4 07000-13032 OB O-ring 1
5 01010-51030 #2#4M10*30 Bolt 8
6 01010-51065 12#4M10*65 Bolt 2
7 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 16
8 07260-03217 RE Hose 1
9 07280-05026 X Hose clip 4
10 16Y-75-24000 TIRAR Gear shift oil pump 1
1" 07000-12075 O E O-ring 1
14 16Y-75-17000 Hem e Oil exit pipe 1
15 07000-13022 OFE O-ring 1
16 01010-51035 1248 Bolt 2
17 07102-20506 ®"E Hose 1
18 16Y-75-09000 TEHESHE() QOil filter tube (1) 1
19 07040-11007 HRZE Plug 1
20 07002-11023 OFE O-ring 1
22 01010-51050 124 M10*50 Bolt 4
24 16Y-75-22000 TR R E () Gear shift valve oil tube (1) 1
25 07000-13028 O E O-ring 1
26 07000-13025 OFE O-ring 1
35 16Y-75-23000 TRAEIRES Gear shift fine filter 1
36 07102-20503 w"E Hose 1
37 16Y-75-08000 BB () Oil filter tube (2) 1
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S FHAR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-75-21000 TR E () Gear shift valve oil tube (Il) 1
2 07000-13028 OF B O-ring 1
3 16Y-75-11000 TR E() Oil tube (1) 1
4 07000-13025 OB O-ring 3
5 01010-51030 #24M10*30 Bolt 8
6 01010-51055 12 M10*55 Bolt 2
7 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 12
8 07102-20606 wE Hose 1
9 16Y-75-19000 EHEE() Return hose (l) 1
10 16Y-75-07000 ERk=A(1) Return hose (1) 1
1" 07040-11007 B 3E Plug 1
12 07002-11023 (07 O-ring 1
14 07000-13030 OB O-ring 1
16 01010-51050 12+ M10*50 Bolt 2
18 07102-20504 wE Hose 1
19 16Y-75-06000 BEEW) Breather (1) 1
20 16Y-75-04000 BRE() Breather (1) 1
21 07000-13022 O O-ring 1
26 07260-01420 wE Hose 1
27 07280-02323 g Hose clip 2
28 16Y-75-10000 TR Gear shift valve 1
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Fs S FHAMR HE EANE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-75-15000 TAESME() Ol tube (Il) 1
2 07000-13025 O HE O-ring 5
3 01010-51030 2 M10*30 Bolt 2
5 01602-21030 HEE10 Washer 14
6 16Y-75-14000 TAELHE(N)  Oil tube (IIl) 1
7 01010-51055 12+ M10*55 Bolt 2
8 07102-20504 RE Hose 1
9 16Y-75-05000 TR Gear shift lubrication oil tube 1
10 07000-13035 OFE O-ring 1
11 01010-51050 24 M10*50 Bolt 2
12 16Y-75-02000 BB E() Oil tube, cooler (1) 1
13 16Y-75-01000 BHIEME) Oil tube, cooler (2) 1
14 01010-51045 12#4M10*45 Bolt 4
15 07102-20623 wE Hose 1
16 07102-20616 RE Hose 1
17 07102-20304 RE Hose 1
18 16Y-75-03000 N ABRE Oil tube 1
19 16Y-75-20000 B R Lubrication valve 1
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S FHAWR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 16Y-75-23000 TR IEES Gear shift fine filter 1
1 16Y-75-23100 TRIhES 7 QOil filter casing 1
2 01010-51235 12H4#M12*35 Bolt 3
3 01602-21236 HEE12 Washer 7
4 16Y-75-23200 AR Filter element 1
5 16Y-75-23004 (3R Valve body 1
6 16Y-75-23002 [N Spool valve 1
7 16Y-75-23003 HE Spring 1
8 16Y-75-23001 B Bracket 1
9 04065-03012 = (e Retaining ring 1
10 16Y-75-23005 -5 Spring 1
11 16Y-75-23006 = Cover 1
12 07000-13100 OFHE O-ring 1
13 01010-51230 124 M12*30 Bolt 4
15 16Y-75-23007 H2ET Screw 1
16 07002-11223 OFHE O-ring 1
17 07042-20415 R Plug 1
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s SHANTUI
Fs S FHAWR HE EANE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 (144-15-00044) TR Gear shift valve 1

0 16Y-75-10000 TR Gear shift valve 1

1 145-15-45210 7KL Valve body 1

2 07043-70108 123E Plug 1

3 144-15-25110 i) JEE Valve seat 1

4 07000-73022 O O-ring 10

5 07000-73025 (077 O-ring 3

6 07000-72016 OF B O-ring 1

7 144-15-25160 24 Bolt 1

8 01010-51075 124#M10*75 Bolt 1

9 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 4
10 195-15-15671 IR Device,locating 1

11 175-15-45260 IR Device,locating 1
12 175-15-45220 AE Valve rod 1
13 175-15-45231 B Bolt 1
14 144-15-25210 HR3E Plug 1

15 09363-01053 X Yoke 2

16 01580-01008 25 Nut 2

17 144-15-25810 R Plate 1

18 01010-51025 2 M10*25 Bolt 2
20 144-15-25420 (I Spool valve 1
21 145-15-45550 ELE Sleeve,locating 1
22 04065-03515 = Retaining ring 1
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Fs S FHAMm HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 145-15-45000 (30N Valve body 1
2 07042-20108 LS Plug 3
3 144-15-25180 12 Bolt 3
4 175-15-45170 2% Bolt 3
5 01602-21030 HE10 Washer 10
6 145-15-45810 = Cover 1
7 07000-73045 OFHE O-ring 1
8 01010-51025 12+M10*25 Bolt 4
10 145-15-45220 BT Valve stem 1
11 145-15-45390 7] Valve 1
12 180-14-25560 S Spring 1
13 287-15-15390 7] Valve 1
14 145-15-45310 HE Spring 1
15 145-15-45320 [ Spring 1
16 145-15-45230 i3] Valve 1
17 145-15-45240 EEPEY Block 1
19 145-15-45260 @ =h iR+ Back valve stem 1
20 145-15-45150 wmE Valve pocket 1
21 145-15-45420 EEBoN Block 1
22 04065-03815 = Retaining ring 3
23 145-15-45510 HE Spring 1
24 145-15-45380 AT Valve stem 1
25 145-14-23720 HE Plunger 1
26 145-15-45520 HE Spacer sleeve 1
28 145-15-45910 3k Connector 1
30 145-15-45250 £ Sleeve 2
31 07000-73028 OFHE O-ring 4
W TENHROERAR TiEeE. TRERER 75



SHEM

SHANTUI

TiRFEIRMHF
TRANSMISSION CONTROL LEVER

| ol

Transmission Cas

e
® © 3/

N

A

75

L H#E TREAU AR B IR A F



®mm SHANTUI

Fs S FHAMR W= ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 144-15-25560 it 5EGEREYHFF  Forward and reverse lever 1
2 144-15-25651 i Shaft 1
3 144-15-25632 BRIATAF Lever 1
4 144-15-25742 T Lever 1
5 06120-02016 AR Bearing 4
6 144-15-29110 ik Oil seal 2
7 144-15-25570 G Washer 4
8 125-15-11530 1244 Bolt 2
9 04059-01010 ez Iron wire 2
10 144-15-25682 T Lever 1
1" 144-15-25670 ESS Bush 1
12 175-15-45660 HE Washer 2
13 175-15-45650 124 Bolt 1
14 07000-72008 OFHE O-ring 1
15 01602-21030 10 Washer 1
16 01580-01008 28 Nut 1
17 144-15-25690 BT Roller 1
18 144-15-29120 7K Bearing 2
19 144-15-25710 HE Spring 1
20 144-15-25592 125 Bolt 1
21 01602-21442 HE14 Washer 1
22 01641-21016 HE10 Washer 1
23 04050-12018 F O Cotter pin 1
24 144-15-25820 R Plate 1
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FS s EHAR HE iEAmE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 144-15-25512 FiA Case 1
2 144-15-21670 BRILEEESH Block 1
3 07323-30200 Tk Elbow 1
4 07030-00252 BRE Air vent plug 1
5 07000-13048 O O-ring 1
6 01190-01008 BiE Sleeve,bolt 4
7 01010-51045 124 M10*45 Bolt 4
8 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 4
9 175-15-45530 = Cover 1
10 175-15-45540 #H Pad 1
1 01124-31025 WL iR Bolt 4
13 01580-01008 B Nut 4
14 145-15-45830 = Cover 1
15 145-15-45840 T Gasket 1
16 01010-50825 1242 M8*25 Bolt 2
17 01602-20825 #1518 Washer 2
18 144-15-25530 ET Plug 2
19 07002-13634 OB O-ring 2
20 144-15-25520 ZHB Gasket 1
21 04020-01024 EiEEE Cylindrical pin 2
22 01010-51030 24M10*30 Bolt 12
23 01010-51040 242 M10*40 Bolt 2
25 01640-21016 #EE10 Washer 14
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Fs S ZHER HE iE A
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

s 3sorenldoeNo o s wn o

N N DN N DNDN
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16Y-16-00014
16Y-16-00015
16Y-16-00023
16Y-16-00022
01582-01815
GB297-32215
16Y-16-03001
16Y-16-00012
16Y-16-00018
16Y-16-00019
01252-71020
01602-21030
07043-70108
01010-31440
01602-01442
16Y-16-06000
16Y-16-05000
16Y-16-00017
16Y-16-00024
16Y-16-00020
16Y-16-00021
04025-00518
01010-31025
04020-01024
16Y-16-00016
01010-51020

LY e tar S
%

244

PR

125

B R 7 &
BE
ZHIR
25

R
#2£TM10*20
#E10
L

244
H$E14

7o R R
B EE

£

Sk SS
TR
HE
B
24M10*25
B

FEAR
#21M10*20

Spiral bevel gear
Beam

Bolt

Lock pad

Nut

Tapered Roller Bearing
Wheel hub

Sealing ring

Nut

Plate

Screw

Washer

Plug

Bolt

Washer

Bearing support (L.H.)
Bearing seat (R.H.)
Pin

Adjusting nut

Seat

Bush

Cylindrical pin

Bolt

Cylindrical pin
Plate

Bolt

NN =2 N =2 2 NN = 25 e N NNBRNMNOOSR O
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S FHAWR HE EANE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-16-00002 B S Spring,dish 4
2 16Y-16-00009 R Inner drum 2
3 16Y-16-00007 LAESEIN Sealing ring 2
4 16Y-16-01002 EHR Plate 2
5 16Y-16-01001 TEE Piston 2
6 16Y-16-00008 ZEIR Sealing ring 2
7 16Y-16-01003 H Pin 4
8 16Y-16-00003 EE Flange 2
9 01010-51020 12+ M10*20 Bolt 2
10 01602-21030 HE10 Washer 2
1 16Y-16-00006 itk Plate 2
12 16Y-16-00004 ENLEH Positioning pin 2
13 16Y-16-00005 LTS Bolt 2
14 16Y-16-00025 26 Nut 2
15 16Y-16-02000 ERA Friction disk 14
16 16Y-16-00010 AR (—) internal tooth (1) 10
17 16Y-16-00011 AtEH (Z) internal tooth (2) 2
18 16Y-16-00001 NG Drum,outer 2
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F3s WS FHAR HE 1EAa
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-17-00010 iRk Valve body (R.H) 1
1 16Y-17-00028 e iRk Valve body (L.H.) 1
2 16Y-17-00004 TEE Piston 2
3 16Y-17-00007 wHE Bush 2
4 16Y-17-00006 JHE Piston 2
5 07043-70108 1RZE Plug 2
6 16Y-17-00009 HERE Spring Seat 2
7 16Y-17-00029 HE Spring 2
8 04064-02512 =] Retaining ring 2
9 01010-51230 1E#M12*30 Bolt 12
12 16Y-17-00021 & Cover (R.H.) 1
13 16Y-17-00022 k&= Cover (L.H.) 1
14 16Y-17-00016 3 Pad 2
15 01010-51455 12#4M14*55 Bolt 28
16 01010-51445 124M14*45 Bolt 2
17 01602-21442 #E14 Washer 30
18 16Y-17-00011 LR Support 2
19 01010-51645 2HM16*45 Bolt 8
20 01643-31645 16 Washer 8
21 04020-01228 1 Cylindrical pin 8
22 16Y-17-03000 =53 Rear cover 2
23 16Y-17-00012 7 Pad 2
24 01010-51225 124M12*25 Bolt 4
26 16Y-17-00001 BlER Front cover 2
27 16Y-17-00003 3 Pad 2
28 01010-51025 12#4M10*25 Bolt 10
29 01602-21030 HE10 Washer 10
30 16Y-17-00014 B Rocker 2
33 16Y-17-00031 BT Roller 2
34 04205-01638 £ Pin 2
35 04050-14028 F O Cotter pin 2
36 16Y-17-00017 T Shaft 2
37 16Y-17-00015 fRE Bush 2
38 16Y-17-00013 fRE Bush 2
39 GB290-HK3520 R SNE RS K Bearing 2
40 HG4/692-SD35*56*12 picE ) Oil seal 2
41 GB290-HK2516 R NEp e A S Bearing 2
42 07046-23016 mEE Dish-shaped plug 2
43 10Y-26-06000 BFAR Plate 1
44 16Y-26-31000 e Rocker 1
45 01010-51245 L Bolt 4
46 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 26
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

2al3saronidoeNoa e N
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- O © 00 N O o0 b WO N~ O

16Y-17-04000
16Y-17-00008
01602-21030
16Y-17-00024
16Y-17-00030
16Y-17-00032
16Y-17-00025
16Y-17-00033
01640-21626
04050-14028
16Y-17-00018
16Y-17-06000
16Y-17-00023
04205-01848
16Y-17-00027
16Y-17-00005
16Y-17-05000
16Y-17-01000
01010-51425
01602-21442
16Y-17-00019
16Y-17-00020
16Y-17-00026
04205-01638
16Y-17-00031
01010-51025
16Y-17-00002
01583-12012
16Y-17-02000
07000-13022
07000-13025

I Eh T B
FEMR
#E10
241

£H %

4
AR
HF
#1116
FOH
Rk
R
EER
£H %
HE
e
HERE
HERE
2HM14%25
HE14
LIRS
RS
X Ok
£H %
BF
EHM10*25
Loy
B

4

OFE
O

Brake band ass'y
Bed plate
Washer
Rocker

Pin

Shaft
Adjusting bolt
Pin

Washer
Cotter pin
End
Adjusting nut
Connection plate
Pin

Washer
Spring

Spring Seat
Spring Seat
Bolt

Washer
Rocker (R.H.)
Rocker (L.H.)
Crossings board
Pin

Roller

Bolt

Bolt

Nut

Shaft

O-ring

O-ring

N DN N DNMNDNODNDN

-
o

N D NN DN O DN BN =2 =2 00NN BB DNDDN
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FS S 4R = EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-18-00019 FENFEAE Housing (L.H.) 1 SD16.
1 16Y-18-00020 HINFIR Housing (R.H.) SD16E
2 16Y-18-00037 BB Gasket 2

3 01010-51435 BHEM14*35 Bolt 66

4 01602-21442 HE14 Washer 74

5 16Y-18-00041 By & Dust cover 2

6 01010-51025 2#4M10*25 Bolt 20

7 01602-51030 HERE Washer 20

8 16Y-18-00034 SZRmE Oil seal,Float 4

9 16Y-18-00035 OFHE O-ring 4

10 16Y-18-00042 B E Dust cover 2

11 07000-15345 O E O-ring 4

12 16Y-18-00045 TR Sprocket hub 2

13 01010-50825 EH#M8*25 Bolt 16

14 01602-20825 B8 Washer 16

15 16Y-18-00012 PR Plate 2

16 16Y-18-00011 PR IRE Locking nut 2

17 07000-15270 OFHE O-ring 2

18 07000-15230 OFHE O-ring 2

19 01252-71635 12£TM16*35 Screw 2

20 01602-21648 #E16 Washer 2

21 04020-01228 E1EEH Cylindrical pin 2

22 16Y-18-00014 Frppy R Sprocket block 18

23 16Y-18-00013 24 Bolt 54

24 01803-02228 EM22 Nut 54

25 07000-15160 OFHE O-ring 2

26 16Y-18-00048 = Cover 2

27 01010-51430 124M14*30 Bolt 8

28 16Y-18-00046 ENLEH Positioning pin 4

29 16Y-18-04000A PR Guard plate (L.H.) 1

29 16Y-18-05000A HiiR Guard plate (R.H.) 1

30 01010-52050 E#M20*50 Bolt 12

31 01602-22060 HEE20 Washer 12

32 16Y-18-00047 = Cover 2

33 07000-15110 O E O-ring 2
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 16Y-18-00019 N Housing (L.H.) 1 SD16L
1 16Y-18-00020 HINFEIR Housing (R.H.)

2 16Y-18-00037 T Gasket 2
3 01010-51435 24M14*35 Bolt 66
4 01602-21442 #E14 Washer 74
5 16Y-18-00041 P E Dust cover 2
6 01010-51025 B4 M10*25 Bolt 20
7 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 40
8 07000-15345 OB O-ring 6
9 16L-18-00003 nKE Cover 2
10 01010-51035 84 Bolt 20
1 16Y-18-00034 SEEhihd Oil seal,Float 4
12 16Y-18-00035 OB O-ring 4
13 16Y-18-00042 P E Dust cover 2
15 16Y-18-00045 TR Sprocket hub 2
16 01010-50825 B4 M8*25 Bolt 16
17 01602-20825 #HES Washer 16
18 16Y-18-00012 PR Plate 2
19 16Y-18-00011 PR IEE Locking nut 2
20 07000-15270 O O-ring 2
21 07000-15230 O O-ring 2
22 01252-71635 $B5TM16*35 Screw 2
23 01602-21648 #E16 Washer 2
24 04020-01228 B Cylindrical pin 2
25 16Y-18-00014 TR G Sprocket block 18
26 16Y-18-00013 24 Bolt 54
27 01803-02228 12 M22 Nut 54
28 16Y-18-00047 = Cover 2
29 16Y-18-00048 = Cover 2
30 07000-15160 OB O-ring 2
31 04020-01434 EE =] Cylindrical pin 4
32 07000-15110 O & O-ring 2
33 01010-51430 24 M14*30 Bolt 8
34 01010-52050 242 M20*50 Bolt 4
35 01602-22060 HE20 Washer 4
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Fs S FHAMm HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-18-00024 IR (E— ) Pinion shaft (1st) 2
2 GB283-NJ314C4 EARF & Cylindrical Roller Bearing 2
3 GB283-NJ2311EC4 EAR F & Cylindrical Roller Bearing 2
4 16Y-18-00022 EER Flange 2
5 01010-51430 E#M14*30 Bolt 16
6 01602-01442 HE14 Washer 16
7 16Y-18-00025 254 Bolt 2
8 16Y-18-00026 PR Stop washer 2
9 16Y-16-00018 125 Nut 2
10 16Y-18-00023 Wt Gasket 2
11 16Y-18-00021 TR E Bearing support 2
12 07013-10090 R E=) Skeleton oil seal 2
13 07000-15165 O E O-ring 2
14 01010-51235 12#4M12*35 Bolt 12
15 01602-21236 12 Washer 12
16 16Y-18-00018 W (BE—R) Gear (1st) 2
17 16Y-18-00017 o Flat key 6
18 16Y-18-00027 iR Fence 2
19 16Y-18-00016 IR (4% )  Pinion shaft (2nd) 2
20 GB283-NJ2316EC4 BEAR F & Cylindrical Roller Bearing 4
22 16Y-18-00015 = Cover 2
23 16Y-18-00028 = Cover 2
24 01014-51025 2#4M10*25 Bolt 4
25 01014-51020 124 M10*20 Bolt 4
26 04059-01010 et Iron wire 4
27 16Y-18-00036 KER Gear 2
28 01084-02060 124M20*1.5*60 Bolt 24
29 16Y-18-00040 12 F Nut 24
31 16Y-18-00039 A Lock pad 12
32 01643-31645 #E16 Washer 2
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T SHANTUI
Fs S EHAR HE EANE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 16Y-18-00001 Fih Half shaft 2 SD16.
2 16Y-18-00031 2 Nut 2 SD16E
3 16Y-18-00030 N Snap ring 2
4 16Y-18-00032 BitH Lock shaft 2
5 16Y-18-00029 &I B Bearing retainer 2
6 04071-00250 HE Retaining ring 2
7 GB283-NJ2228EC4 B R F & Cylindrical Roller Bearing 2
8 16Y-18-00033 PESE= Hub of gear 2
9 GB288-23220CC3 IR F & Bearing 2
10 16Y-18-00006 fRE Bush 2
11 16Y-18-00010 = Cover 2
12 07000-05170 O E O-ring 2
13 01010-51230 124M12*30 Bolt 16
14 01602-21236 12 Washer 16
15 16Y-18-00009 O E O-ring 4
16 16Y-18-00008 SERmE Oil seal,Float 4
17 16Y-18-00007 23 Bracket 2
18 01010-32465 LEYES Bolt 8
19 01602-22472 HE24 Washer 8
20 16Y-18-01000 wHE Bush 2
21 04000-01065 i Flat key 2
22 16Y-18-00002 HE Retaining ring 2
23 16Y-18-00003 A Lock pad 2
24 16Y-18-00004 RNIZE Nut 2
25 16Y-18-00005 = Cover 2
26 07000-12130 OFHE O-ring 2
27 01010-31845 LEY e Bolt 8
28 01602-01854 #E18 Washer 8
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T SHANTUI
FSs S EHEAR HE EANE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16L-18-00001 ot Half shaft 2 SD16L
2 16Y-18-00031 2RF Nut 2
3 16Y-18-00030 I Snap ring 2
4 16Y-18-00032 it Lock shaft 2
5 16Y-18-00029 RIS B Bearing retainer 2
6 04071-00250 HE Retaining ring 2
7 GB283-NJ2228EC4 EAER F & Cylindrical Roller Bearing 2
8 16L-18-00002 Sk %= Hub of gear 2
9 GB288-23220CC3 R SR Bearing 2
10 16Y-18-00006 fRE Bush 2
1" 16Y-18-00010 = Cover 2
12 07000-15170 O E O-ring 2
13 01010-51230 12#4M12*30 Bolt 16
14 01602-21236 12 Washer 16
15 16Y-18-00009 O E O-ring 4
16 16Y-18-00008 SEEhEH Oil seal,Float 4
17 16Y-18-00007 23 Bracket 2
18 01010-52465 12H4M24*65 Bolt 8
19 01602-22472 H#E24 Washer 8
20 16Y-18-01000 ESESS Bush 2
21 04000-01065 o Flat key 2
22 16Y-18-00002 HE Retaining ring 2
23 16Y-18-00003 A Lock pad 2
24 16Y-18-00004 KNIZE Nut 2
25 16Y-18-00005 = Cover 2
26 07000-12130 OB O-ring 2
27 01010-51845 124M18*45 Bolt 8
28 01602-21854 #E18 Washer 8
29 16L-18-00003 nKE Cover 2
30 01010-51035 1244 Bolt 20
31 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 20
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F4HE SHANTUI
FS s FHAMR = iEAmE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-26C-01000 R () Pedal (L.H.) 1
2 16Y-26C-02000 BR () Pedal (R.H.) 1
3 07021-01090 SHFR90° M10*1 Oil cup 4
4 GB290-HK3520 TESNBIRE A Bearing 4
5 06122-03504 Prd it i Dust ring 4
6 04010-01032 FRE Woodruff key 2
7 10Y-26-13000 wE Rocker 2
8 01010-51235 124 M12*35 Bolt 2
9 01643-31232 $HE12 Washer 6
10 16Y-26C-00002 Kz Bracket 2
11 16Y-26C-09000 () Rocker (R.H.) 1
12 GB290-HK3020 TESMNBIRET A Bearing 4
13 06122-03004 Pt B Dust ring 4
14 09311-41237 L higie Buffer bolt 2
15 01580-11210 23S Nut 2
16 154-43-41260 HE Spring 2
17 16Y-26C-00004 BE N Connector 2
18 04205-11440 b Pin 4
19 04050-14022 FO% Cotter pin 4
20 16Y-26C-00001 h Shaft 1
21 01010-51225 B4 M12*25 Bolt 4
22 16Y-26C-08000 BB (L) Rocker (L.H.) 1
23 01306-10616 #25TM6*16 Screw 1
24 04059-01010 E2 A Iron wire 1
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Fs S FHAR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 04050-14022 F O Cotter pin 4

2 04205-11440 THh Pin 6

3 01508-41408 1BEM14*1.5% Nut 3

4 04221-21478 X Ok Crossings board 3

5 01582-11411 12FM14*1.5 Nut 3

6 16Y-26C-00003 F Lever 1

7 04248-31420 F Lever 1

8 04248-31442 F Lever 1

9 04211-21478 X Ok Crossings board 3

10 16Y-26-31000 EE Rocker 2

1 04050-13018 FOs Cotter pin 2

12 04205-11028 tH4h Pin 2
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F4E SHANTUI
FS s EHER = iEAME
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-26-17000 BXR Yoke plate 1
2 GB290-HK2016 PESNE R A Bearing 2
3 06122-02004 VAN S Dust ring 2
4 16Y-26-16000 PEEE Rocker 1
5 07021-01090 SHFR90° M10*1 Oil cup 2
6 16Y-26C-12000 PEFH Set lever 1
7 09304-00835 Fih Handle 1
8 01306-10616 $25TM6*16 Screw 2
9 04059-01010 et Iron wire 2
10 01010-51225 B4 M12*25 Bolt 3
1 04205-10818 HHh Pin 2
12 16Y-26C-00006 PEMR Locking plate 1
13 01642-20810 #E8 Washer 2
14 04050-12018 F O Cotter pin 2
15 16Y-26C-04000 Xz Bracket 1
16 16Y-26C-06000 F Lever 1
17 10Y-26-05000 g Rocker 1
18 01010-51245 Lot Bolt 2
19 01643-31232 $EE12 Washer 5
20 16Y-26-00011 AR Plate 1
21 04205-11445 b Pin 1
22 04050-14022 FO%E Cotter pin 1
23 16Y-26C-00007 R Plate 1
24 16Y-26-30000 b Pin 1
25 04050-12016 FO% Cotter pin 2
26 16Y-26-00010 PERE Locking spring 1
27 GB290-HK3520 HEINERE A Bearing 1
28 06122-03504 Fr i Dust ring 2
29 GB290-HK2520 PESNEE A Bearing 1
30 06122-02504 B R 2 AR Dust ring 2
31 16Y-26C-13000 BIAR Plate 1
32 16Y-26C-14000 wE Rocker 1
33 16Y-26C-00008 PiZs i Spline shaft 1
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S FHAMR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-26C-11000 BB (k) Rocker (L.H.) 1
2 GB290-HK2016 TIESNERE A Bearing 4
3 16Y-26C-07000 h Shaft 1
4 10Y-26-11000 T Lever 2
5 04205-10822 $H#h Pin 2
6 04050-12016 F O Cotter pin 2
7 144-43-51130 Bk Connector 2
8 01508-40805 2 M8 Nut 2
9 195-43-41360 g Damper 1
10 01583-51006 $2M10*1.25 Nut 2
11 195-43-41560 FHE(E) Handle (L.H.) 1
12 195-43-41570 FH(E) Handle (R.H.) 1
13 19M-43-11170 126 Nut 1
14 01010-50816 12H4M8*16 Bolt 1
15 01643-30823 HEE8 Washer 1
16 16Y-26C-05000 Wk Flexible shaft 2
17 04205-11028 $H Pin 2
18 10Y-26-00006 X Ok Crossings board 2
19 04050-13018 FOH Cotter pin 2
20 16Y-26C-10000 Xz Bracket 1
21 16Y-26C-03000 BB Rocker (R.H.) 1
22 01010-51220 2 M12*20 Bolt 3
23 01643-31232 12 Washer 3
24 01580-11210 2R Nut 3
25 16Y-26C-00005 7N Ring tube 2
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Fs S FHAMm HE EANE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 16Y-30D-10000 2 Frame 1 SD16.
2 07049-23321 BrzE Dust plug 6 SD16E
3 07049-12418 By ze Dust plug 12
4 01010-51016 Z#M10*16 Bolt 4
5 16Y-30-00011 HiR Bolster 2
6 16Y-30-00008 NELEE Seat 4
7 01010-52295 2 M22*95 Bolt 8
8 01602-22268 HEE22 Washer 8
9 16Y-30-00004 RE Cover 2
10 16Y-30-00005 Xk B2 A Bolt 4
1" 01592-12226 12FM22*1.5 Nut 4
12 04050-05040 F O Cotter pin 4
13 07044-13620 23R Plug 4
14 16Y-30-30000 HREH Dipstick ass'y 1
15 16Y-30-00007 =R Plate 1
16 16Y-30-40000 HWREH Dipstick ass'y 2
17 07000-13032 OB O-ring 7
18 16Y-30-00006 = Cover 1
19 07000-13110 OFHE O-ring 1
20 01010-51630 12+ M16*30 Bolt 4
21 01602-21648 HE16 Washer 4
22 16Y-30-00003 =R Plate 1
23 16Y-30-00002 B Gasket 1
24 01010-51435 12#M14*35 Bolt 10
25 07030-00252 BRE Air vent plug 2
26 01602-21442 #E14 Washer 10
27 16Y-30-20000 BRA Breather body 1
28 01010-51025 12M10*25 Bolt 2
29 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 6
30 16Y-30-00001 BhH Washer 1
31 16Y-30-00009 g Connection tube 2
32 16Y-30-00010 HAR Bolster 2
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S SR HE EANE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16L-30D-10000 2 Frame 1 SD16L
2 07049-23321 Bz Dust plug 6
3 07049-12418 A Dust plug 12
4 01010-51016 2#4M10*16 Bolt 4
5 16L-52-30000 = Cover 1
6 16Y-30-00008 T ELEE Seat 4
7 01010-52295 12 M22*95 Bolt 8
8 01602-22268 HEE22 Washer 8
9 16Y-30-00004 RE&= Cover 2
10 16Y-30-00005 PV e Bolt 4
1" 01592-12226 12FM22*1.5 Nut 4
12 04050-05040 FO%E Cotter pin 4
13 07044-13620 [ Plug 4
14 16Y-30-30000 HREH Dipstick ass'y 1
15 16Y-30-00007 =R Plate 1
16 16Y-30-40000 HWREH Dipstick ass'y 2
17 07000-13032 OB O-ring 7
18 16Y-30-00006 = Cover 1
19 07000-13110 OFHE O-ring 1
20 01010-51630 12+ M16*30 Bolt 4
21 01602-21648 #E16 Washer 4
22 16Y-30-00003 =R Plate 1
23 16Y-30-00002 ZEB Gasket 1
24 01010-51435 Z#M14*35 Bolt 10
25 07030-00252 BRE Air vent plug 2
26 01602-21442 HE14 Washer 10
27 16Y-30-20000 BRI Breather body 1
28 01010-51025 1B2M10*25 Bolt 2
29 01602-21030 H#E10 Washer 6
30 16Y-30-00001 BE Washer 1
31 16Y-30-00009 7 Connection tube 2
32 16Y-30-00010 Bk Bolster 2
33 16Y-30-00011 HAR Bolster 2
34 01010-51230 2 M12*30 Bolt 2
35 01602-21236 HEE12 Washer 2
36 01640-21223 HEE12 Washer 2
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Fs S FHAR HE iEFAmE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 16Y-31-30000 SFER Equalizer bar 1 SD16.
2 16Y-31-00001 wHE Bush 1 SD16E
3 16Y-31-20000 S Oil pipe 1

4 16Y-31-10000 N R G Dust ring ass'y 2

5 16Y-31-00002 g Pin 1

6 16Y-31-00003 EHR Plate 1

7 01010-51435 #E#M14*35 Bolt 2

8 01602-21442 $HhE14 Washer 2

9 07217-50510 Bk Connector 1

10 07020-01021 SHARM10*1 Oil cup 1

11 07213-80510 =k Connector 1

12 01010-51016 #214M10*16 Bolt 2

13 01602-21030 $HE10 Washer 2

14 08036-10614 sk Wire clip 2
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S FHAR HE EANE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16L-31-10000 TR Equalizer bar 1 SD16L
2 16Y-31-00001 wE Bush 1
3 16L-31-30000 HE Oil pipe 1
4 16Y-31-10000 AN o Dust ring ass'y 2
5 16Y-31-00002 il EE Pin 1
6 16Y-31-00003 ER Plate 1
7 01010-51435 12 M14*35 Bolt 2
8 01602-21442 #E14 Washer 2
9 07217-50510 3k Connector 1
10 07020-01021 SHARM10*1 Oil cup 1
11 07213-80510 3k Connector 1
12 01010-51016 2 M10*16 Bolt 2
13 01602-21030 HE10 Washer 2
14 08036-10614 3k Wire clip 2
15 16L-31-20000 e Support 2
16 01010-52050 #2+M20*50 Bolt 8
17 01602-22060 #1120 Washer 8
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S FHAR HE EANE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 16Y-76-06000 =R ER Steering pump 1
1 16Y-76-06100 BIRE Cover,front 1
2 16Y-76-06002 ek Pump body 1
3 16Y-75-24200 ERERN Cover ass'y (Rear) 1
4 16Y-76-06001 E;MER Driving gear 1
5 16Y-76-06003 MENEE Driven gear 1
7 01050-51290 24 M12*1.5*90 Bolt 8
8 01582-11210 12EM12*1.5 Nut 8
9 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 8
10 16Y-75-24300 JHE Oil seal 1
11 04020-00820 EEEH Cylindrical pin 4
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S SR H= ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-76-11000 k=S Hose 1

2 16Y-76-10000 RHE Hose 1

3 07000-13032 OFHE O-ring 3

4 01010-51030 124 M10*30 Bolt 9

5 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 23
6 07260-04118 e Hose 1

7 07280-05429 EES Hose clip 8
8 16Y-76-09100 IR Coarse filter body 1

9 16Y-76-09200 CAEDI Coarse filter element 1

10 16Y-76-09002 HE Spring 1

1" 16Y-76-09001 = Cover 1

12 07000-12060 OFHE O-ring 1

15 16Y-76-28000 iEN e S Coarse filter bracket 1

16 01010-51430 12 M14*30 Bolt 2
17 01602-21442 #E14 Washer 6
18 01010-51225 EHEM12*25 Bolt 6
19 01602-21236 $E12 Washer 6
20 16Y-76-08000 HE Qil pipe 1
21 16Y-76-07000 e Qil pipe 1

23 07000-13028 O R O-ring 1

25 01010-51070 #2+#M10*70 Bolt 2
27 07260-04120 wE Hose 1

33 16Y-76-06000 e Steering pump 1

34 07000-12075 Ok O-ring 1

35 01010-51040 #2+M10*40 Bolt 4
37 16Y-76-05000 HEME Oil exit pipe 1

38 07000-13022 OB O-ring 1

39 01010-51035 24 Bolt 2
42 07102-20505 w"E Hose 2
43 16Y-76-30000 HE Oil pipe 1

44 07000-13025 OFHE O-ring 3
45 01010-51050 124 M10*50 Bolt 4
47 07040-11007 R Plug 1

48 07000-11008 OFHE O-ring 1

51 01010-51095 2 M10*95 Bolt 2
54 16Y-76-31000 fERas e Bracket,fine filter 1

57 16Y-76-32000 EFEIREs Steering fine filter 1

58 16Y-76-29000 HE Oil pipe 1

59 16Y-76-15000 HE Oil pipe 1

63 07042-20108 R Plug 1
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FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S FHAMR H= ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-76-23000 gl 130593 Safety valve assembly 1
2 07000-13022 OFHE O-ring 1
3 07000-12012 O HE O-ring 1
4 01010-51060 124 M10*60 Bolt 3
5 01602-21030 HE10 Washer 7
6 16Y-76-19000 heE Oil pipe 2
7 07000-12018 OB O-ring 5
8 16Y-16-04000 THE Oil pipe 1
10 07000-12015 OFHE O-ring 1
1 01010-51025 12#4M10*25 Bolt 2
13 16Y-76-13000 HE Oil pipe 1
14 07000-13028 OFHE O-ring 1
15 07000-13025 OFHE O-ring 1
16 01010-51050 #24£M10*50 Bolt 2
18 16Y-76-27000 hE Oil pipe 1
19 16Y-76-20000 HE Qil pipe 1
20 16Y-76-26000 HE Oil pipe 1
21 16Y-76-21000 HE Oil pipe 1
22 07211-81016 3k Connector 4
23 07002-11623 OFHE O-ring 8
24 16Y-76-33000 Bk Connector 4
25 01583-51610 H2FM16*1.5 Nut 4
27 16Y-76-25000 M Pressure measure seat 1
28 07042-20108 R Plug 4
29 16Y-76-17000 MEE Piezometer tube 1
30 16Y-76-16000 MEE Piezometer tube 1
31 16Y-76-24000 WEE Piezometer tube 1
32 16Y-76-18000 WEE Piezometer tube 1
33 07211-80508 Bk Connector 4
34 07002-10823 OFHE O-ring 8
35 16Y-76-34000 3k Connector 4
36 01580-10806 E M8 Nut 4
38 16Y-76-22000 1] 1 AL Steering valve ass'y 1
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BHEH SHANTUI
Fs S LA HE ERAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-76-14000 HE Oil pipe 1
2 07042-20108 B2 Plug 1
3 07000-13025 OB O-ring 4
4 01010-51030 #24:M10*30 Bolt 6
5 01602-21030 HE10 Washer 9
6 07102-20519 e Hose 1
7 07102-20518 e Hose 1
8 16Y-76-01000 HE Oil pipe 1
9 16Y-76-03000 HE Oil pipe 1
10 16Y-76-00008 ) Clip 2
11 16Y-76-12000 HE Oil pipe 1
12 16Y-76-00003 Hih Bolster 1
13 16Y-76-00004 ZoE S Gasket 1
14 01010-51075 #2#M10*75 Bolt 2
15 01010-51020 #E#M10*20 Bolt 1
16 16Y-76-02000 EEN e Cooler 1
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Fs S EHZR H= iE A
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 16Y-76D-01000 b Cooler 1
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semn SHANTUI
FE HHE= EHZR H= ERHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

(144-40-00100)
16Y-76-22000
144-40-22211
144-40-22141
01593-31613
04050-14026
144-40-22180
144-40-22170
175-40-31230
04065-03212
195-40-13110
144-40-22350
175-40-31140
144-40-22190
144-40-22151
702-11-11190
175-40-31130
175-40-31530
07002-13034

© B U DO S ©® N O AWN- OO

20 07043-70108
21 144-40-22230
22 144-40-22290
23 144-40-22260
24 144-40-22270
25 144-40-22280
26 144-40-22340
27 175-40-31560
28 01590-30607
29 04050-11212
30 144-40-22311
31 144-40-22320
32 175-40-31410
33 144-40-22250
34 144-40-22330
35 01010-50816
36 01650-20808
37 175-40-31510
38 07000-12011
39 07000-12015
40 01010-51050
41 01602-21030

45 (5] {7
6] ] B A
[R5

4
#EEM16*1.5
FOH
23

JEE

-5
E=1E]
3
HE
SmE
[
AT
TRE
-5
B2
OFHE
B
(R0
SES

%

|23

|23

E-5
HE
2HM6
FOs
B
S
HE
Lo

R
12HM8*16
HE8
g%
OB
OFE
124M10*50
#1110

Steering valve
Steering valve ass'y
Valve body
Shaft

Nut

Cotter pin
Bracket
Bracket
Spring
Retaining ring
Retaining ring
Spring

Guide sleeve
Washer
Valve stem
Piston
Spring

Plug

O-ring

Plug

Valve body
Guide bush
Shaft
Bracket
Bracket
Spring
Spring

Nut

Cotter pin
Spool valve
Piston
Spring

Plug

Plate

Bolt

Washer
Tube

O-ring

O-ring

Bolt

Washer

N N = BN =2 =2 =2 NDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDDNDDNDDNDDND=2SG 2 NDDNDDNDDNDNDDNDNDNDNDNDNDDNDDNDNDNDDNDDNDNDN-=_S -
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THHEH SHANTUI
FS S EHER HE iEAmE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
42 144-40-22110 £ AT Lever (L.H.) 1
43 144-40-22120 A Lever (R.H.) 1
44 09350-01820 HE Sleeve 1
45 09350-02215 HE Sleeve 2
46 175-40-31270 s Oil seal 2
47 144-40-22240 T Lever 2
48 01010-50860 $Z+M8*60 Bolt 2
49 01602-20825 $HhEEs Washer 2
50 04010-00416 F R Woodruff key 2
51 144-40-22160 24 Bolt 2
52 01580-10806 2 M8 Nut 2
53 130-21-12330 A Lock pad 2
54 144-40-22220 BEH Gasket 2
55 144-40-22130 R Plate 1
56 01010-51250 12#:M12*50 Bolt 6
57 01602-21236 $HE12 Washer 6
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FS s FHAMR = iEAmE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
0 (144-49-16101) ZER Safety valve 1
0 16Y-76-23000 AW AL Safety valve assembly 1
1 144-49-16110 [IEEN Valve body 1
2 104-15-25480 [ Spool valve 1
3 104-15-25490 R Spool valve 1
4 125-15-15290 HE Spring 1
5 144-49-16170 AT Valve stem 1
6 104-15-25280 HE Spring 1
7 104-15-25290 HE Spring 1
8 104-15-25260 g Gasket 1
9 113-15-25260 BE Washer 4
10 144-49-16180 R+ Valve stem 1
1 144-49-21621 b Spring 1
12 144-49-16121 ET Plug 1
13 144-49-16130 =T Plug 1
14 144-49-16140 T Plug 1
15 144-49-16150 ET Plug 1
16 07000-12020 OB O-ring 4
17 144-49-16160 R Plate 2
18 113-15-25350 R Plate 1
19 01010-50816 24 M8*16 Bolt 6
20 01602-20825 #E8 Washer 6
21 07040-10807 LS Plug 2
22 07002-10823 O O-ring 2
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s SHANTUI

Fs S FHAR HE iEAmE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-76B-01000 RE Hose 1

2 16Y-76B-02000 RE Hose 1

3 16Y-76B-03000 RE Hose 1

4 16Y-76B-04000 RE Hose 4

5 08034-20414 Eir Clip 4

8 16Y-76B-00004 P Elbow 4

9 01580-10806 2FM8 Nut 4

10 07002-10823 O O-ring 4

11 16Y-76B-00003 Bk Connector 10

12 01010-51245 124 Bolt 2

13 01643-31232 HE12 Washer 2

14 07042-20108 B Plug 8

15 16Y-76B-00001 ) & JEE Pressure measure seat 1

16 10Y-76B-00002 MEFRRE Lable plate 1
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T SHANTUI
FS s FHAMR H= iEAYE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-40-01000 BEL(E) Track frame ass'y (L.H.) 1 SD16
1 16Y-40-02000 BEZ(H) Track frame ass'y (R.H.) 1
2 16Y-40-01024 FERRIR Plate 4
3 16Y-40-01022 TEER Friction plate 4
4 16Y-40-01039 EER Bed plate 4
5 16Y-40-01040 AR Arc plate 2
6 16Y-40-01023 AR AR Plate 4
7 16Y-40-01003 EEFR Bed plate 2
8 16Y-40-01100 Vi R Support (L.H.) 1
8 16Y-40-02100 X Support (R.H.) 1
9 16Y-40-00006 HEL Bushing 2
10 16Y-40-18000 s Oil seal 4
1 16Y-40-00005 #H Pin 2
12 07020-01021 SHARM10*1 Qil cup 2
13 16Y-40-14000 SNPIR(Z) Guard plate (L.H.) 1
13 16Y-40-15000 SMPIR(E) Guard plate (R.H.) 1
14 16Y-40-16000 RIPR(E) Guard plate (L.H.) 1
14 16Y-40-17000 RPIR(A) Guard plate (R.H.) 1
15 01010-31840 24¢ Bolt 36
16 154-30-22190 Ptk Block 6
17 16Y-40-00003 bR ks Bolt,Guard plate 10
18 16Y-40-00004 = Sleeve 10
19 01602-01854 $HE18 Washer 46
20 01580-01815 EEM18 Nut 10
21 16Y-40-01035 FEAR Bed plate 2
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T SHANTUI
FS s FHAMR H= iEAYE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-40E-01000 BLEZ (L) Track frame ass'y (L.H.) 1 SD16E
1 16Y-40E-02000 BEZ(H) Track frame ass'y (R.H.) 1
2 16Y-40-01024 FERRIR Plate 4
3 16Y-40-01022 TEER Friction plate 4
4 16Y-40-01039 EER Bed plate 4
5 16Y-40-01040 AR Arc plate 2
6 16Y-40-01023 AR AR Plate 4
7 16Y-40-01003 EEFR Bed plate 2
8 16Y-40-01100 Vi R Support (L.H.) 1
8 16Y-40-02100 X Support (R.H.) 1
9 16Y-40-00006 HEL Bushing 2
10 16Y-40-18000 s Oil seal 4
1 16Y-40-00005 #H Pin 2
12 07020-01021 SHARM10*1 Qil cup 2
13 16Y-40E-04000 SNPIR(ZE) Guard plate (L.H.) 1
13 16Y-40E-05000 SMPIR () Guard plate (R.H.) 1
14 16Y-40E-06000 RIPR(E) Guard plate (L.H.) 1
14 16Y-40E-07000 RPIR(A) Guard plate (R.H.) 1
15 01010-31840 124 Bolt 36
16 154-30-22190 Ptk Block 6
17 16Y-40-00003 iR iR Bolt,Guard plate 12
18 16Y-40-00004 = Sleeve 12
19 01602-21854 $HE18 Washer 46
20 01580-01815 M8 Nut 12
21 16Y-40-01035 EEAR Bed plate 2
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T SHANTUI
FS s FHAMR H= iEAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16L-40-10000 BFZ(%) Track frame ass'y (L.H.) 1 SD16L
1 16L-40-30000 BEZ(hH) Track frame ass'y (R.H.) 1
2 16Y-40-01024 FEERERIR Plate 4
3 16Y-40-01022 TEER Friction plate 4
4 16Y-40-01039 EER Bed plate 4
5 16Y-40-01040 AR Arc plate 2
6 16Y-40-01023 AR AR Plate 4
7 16Y-40-01003 EETR Bed plate 2
8 16L-40-31000 X Support (R.H.) 1
8 16L-40-11000 ViR Support (L.H.) 1
9 16Y-40-00006 L Bushing 2
10 16Y-40-18000 s Oil seal 4
1 16Y-40-00005 #H Pin 2
12 07020-01021 SHARM10*1 Oil cup 2
13 16L-40H-30000 SMPER () Guard plate (L.H.) 1
13 16L-40H-40000 SMPIR () Guard plate (R.H.) 1
14 16L-40H-50000 PR (£ ) Guard plate (L.H.) 1
14 16L-40H-60000 RPR (A ) Guard plate (R.H.) 1
15 01010-51435 2#M14*35 Bolt 48
16 154-30-22190 Ptk Block 6
17 16Y-40-00003 bR ks Bolt,Guard plate 12
18 16Y-40-00004 = Sleeve 12
19 01602-21442 $#EE14 Washer 48
20 01580-01815 EEM18 Nut 12
21 16L-40-10100 FEAR Bed plate 2
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T SHANTUI
FS S EHER HE EAME
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 16Y-40-03000 5|5% Front idler 2
1 16Y-40-03300 51 S8k Front idler body 2
2 16Y-40-03003 5| S % Front idler shaft 2
3 07052-31624 fR3E Plug 2
4 07000-13055 OFHE O-ring 4
5 16Y-40-03201 HE Sleeve 4
6 16Y-40-03210 WER Sleeve 4
7 04025-00512 B4 Cylindrical pin 4
8 07000-15105 OFHE O-ring 4
9 01010-51030 #2#M10*30 Bolt 24
10 01602-21030 HE10 Washer 24
11 16Y-40-03005 PEESEIN Ring,Float seal
12 16Y-40-03006 O HE O-ring
13 16Y-40-03100 EXREESH Bracket welding-on ass'y
(L.H.)
13 16Y-40-03101 X Bracket (L.H.)
14 16Y-40-03400 EXREEH Bracket welding-on ass'y 2
(RH.)
14 16Y-40-03401 HX Bracket(R.H.) 2
15 16Y-40-03102 AR Plate 4
16 16Y-40-03001 TN Positioning pin 4
17 01582-01613 12FM16*1.5 Nut 4
18 01602-21648 HEE16 Washer 20
19 16Y-40-03004 ek § Adjusting washer 64
20 16Y-40-03002 R Side plate 4
21 01010-51650 124 M16*50 Bolt 16
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

_ e A A A
© % IS O R ®O OO~ ®N A A

W N N N DN DN DN DN DNDDNDDNDDN
o © 0 N o o0 WONMNDN -~ O

16Y-40-00001
16Y-40-00002
01010-51425
01602-21442
01643-31445
16Y-40-12000
16Y-40-13000
01010-31435
01010-51475
16Y-40-07000
16Y-40-08000
01010-51430

16Y-40-07001
01640-21016
01641-21016
04050-03015
16Y-40-04000
16Y-40-05000
01010-52050
01602-02060
01010-52250
01602-22268
16Y-40-00007
16Y-40-00008
01590-33033
04050-16345

BIE(A)
BIE(H)
$21£M14*25
HE14
HE14
IRENHE (L)
W E(H)
1212 M14*25
BE4EM14*75
=
FE(h)
$24£M14*30

2k

HE10
HE10
FOE
*(E)
*(h)
$24£M20*50
B

248 M22*50
22

2k

=
$2RM30*3
FOH

Front hood (L.H.)
Front hood (R.H.)
Bolt

Washer

Washer

Hood (L.H.)
Hood (R.H.)

Bolt

Bolt

Cover

Cover (R.H.)
Bolt

Bolt

Washer
Washer
Cotter pin
Bracket(L.H.)
Bracket(R.H.)
Bolt

Washer

Bolt

Washer

Bolt

Sleeve

Nut

Cotter pin

1 SD16

N N =
~ A~ O

N N NN o oo A B 2 2 NDNDNDNMNDN OO =2 =2 N~ 2~
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S FHAMR HE ERAA
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-40E-00001 BB (%) Front hood (L.H.) 1 SD16E
1 16Y-40E-00002 BIE (%) Front hood (R.H.) 1
2 01010-51425 1Z2#M14*25 Bolt 12
3 01602-21442 HE14 Washer 26
4 01643-31445 HE14 Washer 6
5 16Y-40-12000 XN E(E) Hood (L.H.) 1
5 16Y-40-13000 N4 B () Hood (R.H.) 1
6 01010-31435 12M14*25 Bolt 4
8 01010-51475 12#4M14*75 Bolt 2
14 16Y-40E-09000 hE Cover 1
15 01010-51430 2 M14*30 Bolt 8
18 16Y-40-07001 125 Bolt 2
19 01640-21016 #E10 Washer 2
20 01641-21016 #E10 Washer 2
21 04050-03015 FOH Cotter pin 2
22 16Y-40-04000 M%) Bracket(L.H.) 1
22 16Y-40-05000 XL () Bracket(R.H.) 1
23 01010-52050 12+M20*50 Bolt 4
24 01602-02060 #HE Washer 4
25 01010-52250 #24$M22*50 Bolt 8
26 01602-22268 HEE22 Washer 8
27 16Y-40-00007 125 Bolt 2
28 16Y-40-00008 = Sleeve 2
29 01590-33033 12M30*3 Nut 2
30 04050-16345 FO%H Cotter pin 2
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S FHAWR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16L-40-00001 BIE(%) Front hood (L.H.) 1 SD16L
1 16L-40-00002 RE(H) Front hood (R.H.) 1
2 01010-51425 124M14*25 Bolt 12
3 01602-21442 #E14 Washer 26
4 01643-31445 14 Washer 8
5 16Y-40-12000 IR B (L) Hood (L.H.) 1
5 16Y-40-13000 I B () Hood (R.H.) 1
6 01010-31435 12M14*25 Bolt 4
8 01010-51475 2HM14*75 Bolt 2
10 01640-21426 HE14 Washer 2
14 04050-03015 FOs Cotter pin 2
15 16L-40-40000 Xz Bracket 2
16 01010-52050 #E4M20*50 Bolt 8
17 01602-02060 HE Washer 8
18 16L-40-50000 hE(H) Cover (R.H.) 1
18 16L-40-20000 B (%) Cover (L.H.) 1
19 01010-51430 12 M14*30 Bolt 8
22 16Y-40-07001 125 Bolt 2
23 01640-21016 HE10 Washer 2
24 01641-21016 HE10 Washer 2
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T SHANTUI
FSs S FHAR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-40-11100 X () Bracket(L.H.) 1 SD16
1 16Y-40-19100 XE(H) Bracket(R.H.) 1
2 01010-31655 1255 Bolt 4
3 01010-31670 1244 Bolt 8
4 01602-21648 #E16 Washer 12
5 16Y-40-11200 h Shaft 2
6 16Y-40-11002 #HE Washer 2
7 16Y-40-11001 PE(—) Stop washer (1) 2
8 01010-31840 124 Bolt 2
9 01010-31235 12#4M10*35 Bolt 12
10 01602-01236 HERE Washer 28
11 07000-15068 O E O-ring 2
12 16Y-40-11400 SHEL Oil cylinder 2
13 16Y-40-11300 pEai b Lublicator 2
14 16Y-40-11005 TEE Piston 2
15 16Y-40-11003 ik Oil seal 2
16 07020-01021 JHAM10*1 Oil cup 2
17 04064-04518 HE Retaining ring 2
18 16Y-40-11006 EE Bracket 2
19 16Y-40-11015 iR Fence 2
20 01010-31225 1254 Bolt 8
21 16Y-40-11014 EER Piston ring 4
22 16Y-40-11016 = Cover 2
23 16Y-40-11500 picE ) Oil seal 2
24 16Y-40-11013 S E Retainer 2
25 07000-05230 O E O-ring 2
26 01010-52055 1B#M20*55 Bolt 12
27 01602-22060 #EE20 Washer 12
28 16Y-40-11008 i R o Recoil spring 2
29 16Y-40-11004 HWE Bushing 2
30 16Y-40-11007 T Lever 2
31 16Y-40-11009 SAE)ES Guide holder 2
32 01582-03629 2 FM36*1.5 Nut 2
33 16Y-40-11010 (D) Stop washer (2) 2
34 01010-51016 2#M10*16 Bolt 2
35 01602-21030 10 Washer 2
36 16Y-40-11012 = Cover 2
37 16Y-40-11011 VoY Asbestos gasket 2
38 01010-31230 12#4M10*30 Bolt 8
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T SHANTUI
Fs S FHAR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-40-11100 X () Bracket(L.H.) 1 SD16E
1 16Y-40-19100 XE(H) Bracket(R.H.) 1
2 01010-31655 1244 Bolt 4
3 01010-31670 1244 Bolt 8
4 01602-21648 #E16 Washer 12
5 16Y-40E-03100 h Shaft 2
6 16Y-40-11002 #HE Washer 2
7 16Y-40-11001 PE(—) Stop washer (1) 2
8 01010-31840 124 Bolt 2
9 01010-31235 12#4M10*35 Bolt 12
10 01602-01236 HERE Washer 28
11 07000-15068 O E O-ring 2
12 16Y-40-11400 SHEL Oil cylinder 2
13 16Y-40-11300 paai b Lublicator 2
14 16Y-40-11005 TEEE Piston 2
15 16Y-40-11003 picE ) Oil seal 2
16 07020-01021 JHAM10*1 Oil cup 2
17 04064-04518 #E Retaining ring 2
18 16Y-40-11006 EE Bracket 2
19 16Y-40-11015 iR Fence 2
20 01010-31225 1244 Bolt 8
21 16Y-40-11014 EER Piston ring 4
22 16Y-40-11016 = Cover 2
23 16Y-40-11500 picE ) Oil seal 2
24 16Y-40-11013 S E Retainer 2
25 07000-05230 O E O-ring 2
26 01010-52055 1B#M20*55 Bolt 12
27 01602-22060 #EE20 Washer 12
28 16Y-40-11008 R o Recoil spring 2
29 16Y-40-11004 HWE Bushing 2
30 16Y-40-11007 T Lever 2
31 16Y-40-11009 SN Guide holder 2
32 01582-03629 2 FM36*1.5 Nut 2
33 16Y-40-11010 (D) Stop washer (2) 2
34 01010-51016 2#M10*16 Bolt 2
35 01602-21030 210 Washer 2
36 16Y-40-11012 = Cover 2
37 16Y-40-11011 Vo Asbestos gasket 2
38 01010-31230 12#4M10*30 Bolt 8
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Fs S e LR = ERAYE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16L-40-61000 X EREH Seat welding on ass'y 2 SD16L
2 01010-31655 24 Bolt 4
3 01010-31670 24 Bolt 8
4 01602-21648 H#E16 Washer 12
5 16L-40-62000 h Shaft 2
6 16Y-40-11002 #E Washer 2
7 16Y-40-11001 PE(—) Stop washer (1) 2
8 01010-31840 24 Bolt 2
9 01010-31235 1B#M10*35 Bolt 12
10 01602-01236 HERHE Washer 28
11 07000-15068 O O-ring 2
12 16Y-40-11400 SHEL Oil cylinder 2
13 16Y-40-11300 JEHES Lublicator 2
14 16Y-40-11005 EE Piston 2
15 16Y-40-11003 JHE Oil seal 2
16 07020-01021 JHARM10*1 Oil cup 2
17 04064-04518 b=l Retaining ring 2
18 16Y-40-11006 EE Bracket 2
19 16Y-40-11015 iR Fence 2
20 01010-31225 1244 Bolt 8
21 16Y-40-11014 EER Piston ring 4
22 16Y-40-11016 = Cover 2
23 16Y-40-11500 = Oil seal 2
24 16Y-40-11013 S Retainer 2
25 07000-05230 O O-ring 2
26 01010-52055 1B#M20*55 Bolt 12
27 01602-22060 20 Washer 12
28 16Y-40-11008 R E Recoil spring 2
29 16Y-40-11004 HWE Bushing 2
30 16Y-40-11007 T Lever 2
31 16Y-40-11009 SAE)ES Guide holder 2
32 01582-03629 ¥2£FM36*1.5 Nut 2
33 16Y-40-11010 PEY(D) Stop washer (2) 2
34 01010-51016 12#M10*16 Bolt 2
35 01602-21030 10 Washer 2
36 16Y-40-11012 = Cover 2
37 16Y-40-11011 AR Asbestos gasket 2
38 01010-31230 #2#M10*30 Bolt 8
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S FHAMR HE EAME
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 16Y-40-06000 8% Carrier roller 4 SD16
1 16Y-40-06004 R Carrier roller body 4
2 16Y-40-06005 R Carrier roller shaft 4
3 06003-30210 B3 R HR T b Bearing 8
7210 7210
4 16Y-40-06006 PE Lock nut 4
5 16Y-40-06008 N Snap ring 4
6 16Y-40-06007 = Carrier roller cover 4
7 07000-12085 OB O-ring 4
8 01010-51025 12H4M10*25 Bolt 12
9 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 12
10 16Y-40-03005 PEZEIN Ring,Float seal 8
1 16Y-40-03006 OB O-ring 8
12 16Y-40-06003 SEEFEE Seat,Float seal 4
13 16Y-40-06002 SHHE Cover,Float seal 4
14 07000-13120 O HE O-ring 4
15 07000-13055 O HE O-ring 4
16 04020-00616 HD6*16 Pin 12
18 04064-06020 =l Retaining ring 4
19 07052-31624 HE3E Plug 4
20 16Y-40-06001 Rz Carrier roller bracket 4
21 01010-51885 12H4M18*85 Bolt 8
22 01602-21854 #E18 Washer 8
23 01010-51645 2 M16*45 Bolt 16
24 01602-21648 HE16 Washer 16
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Fs S FHAMR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 16Y-40-09000 BihXER Track roller 8 SD16
0 16Y-40-10000 Mihx B Track roller,Double flanges 4
1 16Y-40-09100 BihZERIR  Track roller body 8
2 16Y-40-10100 WihZ BRAK Track roller body,Double flanges 4
3 16Y-40-09002 X E R Track roller shaft 12
4 16Y-40-03201 HE Sleeve 24
5 16Y-40-03210A HE Bushing 24
6 04025-00512 EiEEH Cylindrical pin 24
7 07000-15105 OB O-ring 24
8 01010-31030 #24M10*30 Bolt 144
9 01602-21030 H#E10 Washer 144
10 16Y-40-03005 SEHIR Ring,Float seal 48
11 16Y-40-03006 OB O-ring 48
12 16Y-40-09003 A= Inner cap 12
13 16Y-40-09001 ShEE Cap 12
14 07000-13055 O HE O-ring 24
15 16Y-40-09005 6 Retaining ring 24
16 07052-21624 12ZEM16*1.5 Plug 12
17 16Y-40-09004 e Key 12
18 01010-51865 12H4M18*65 Bolt 48
19 01602-21854 H#EE18 Washer 48
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Fs S FHAMR HE EANE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 16Y-40-09000 BihXER Track roller 8 SD16E.

0 16Y-40-10000 Mihx B Track roller,Double flanges 6 SD16L

1 16Y-40-09100 BihXERIR  Track roller body 8

2 16Y-40-10100 WihxFE4#K  Track roller body,Double flanges 6

3 16Y-40-09002 X E R Track roller shaft 14

4 16Y-40-03201 HE Sleeve 28

5 16Y-40-03210A HE Bushing 28

6 04025-00512 EiEEH Cylindrical pin 28

7 07000-15105 OB O-ring 28

8 01010-51030 12+ M10*30 Bolt 168

9 01602-21030 H#E10 Washer 168

10 16Y-40-03005 SEHIR Ring,Float seal 56

11 16Y-40-03006 OB O-ring 56

12 16Y-40-09003 A= Inner cap 14

13 16Y-40-09001 ShEE Cap 14

14 07000-13055 O HE O-ring 28

15 16Y-40-09005 6 Retaining ring 28

16 07052-31624 PR3 Plug 14

17 16Y-40-09004 e Key 14

18 01010-51865 2M18*65 Bolt 56

19 01602-21854 H#EE18 Washer 56
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Optional Shoe
L==Rvs & i & =& &
Single Grouser 560mm WIDE Single Grouser 510mm WIDE Triple Grouser 460mm WIDE
& 5L &
610mm Wlnl'])EE Heavy Duty 510mm WIDE
660mm WIDEilE
\\
x\d
=i5 M8 L

Triple Grouser 510mm WIDE With Hole
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Fs S FHAR HE EANE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 203MA-00151 BTiR Track shoe 74 SD16
2 203MA-00062 12 Bolt 296
3 216MA-00061 12} Nut 296
4 203MJ-00011 T Link,track (L.H) 74
5 203MJ-00021 HEET Link,track (R.H) 74
6 203MJ-00031D HE Pin bush 72
7 203ME-00051 BB 2 Ring,dish 144
8 203MA-00041 5% Pin 72

9 203MA-00032 FHE Pin bush,Master
10 203MB-00051 ESiEa g Gasket,master
1" 203MA-00042 = % Pin,Master
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= Optional Shoe
;§i§k\ ;§\§N\ j§§§§§
Bi5 & Bi5 & =5 &
Single Grouser 560mm WIDE Single Grouser 510mm WIDE Triple Grouser 460mm WIDE
& 5L &
610mm WIDEE Heavy Duty 510mm WIDE
660mm WIDEilE
\\
X\J

= B HFL
Triple Grouser 510mm WIDE With Hole

164 TERS L H#E TREAU AR B IR A F



s SHANTUI

Fs S FHAR HE EANE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 203MA-00156 BTiR Track shoe 78 SD16E

2 203MA-00062 12 Bolt 312

3 216MA-00061 12} Nut 312

4 203MJ-00011 it 3 vl Link,track (L.H) 78

5 203MJ-00021 HEET Link,track (R.H) 78

6 203MJ-00031D HE Pin bush 76

7 203ME-00051 BB 2 Ring,dish 152

8 203MA-00041 5% Pin 76

9 203MA-00032 FHE Pin bush,Master

10 203MB-00051 ESiEa g Gasket,master

1" 203MA-00042 = % Pin,Master
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Fs S FHAR HE EANE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 16L-41-00001 BTiR Track shoe 84 SDI6L
2 203MA-00063 12 Bolt 336
3 216MA-00061 12} Nut 336
4 203MJ-00011 ESERTS Link,track (L.H) 84
5 203MJ-00021 HEET Link,track (R.H) 84
6 203MJ-00031D HE Pin bush 82
7 203ME-00051 BB 2 Ring,dish 164
8 203MA-00041 5% Pin 82

9 203MA-00032 FHE Pin bush,Master
10 203MB-00051 ESiEa g Gasket,master
1" 203MA-00042 = % Pin,Master
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 01010-51640 12+ M16*40 Bolt 4 SD16.
2 01643-31645 HE16 Washer 4 SD16E
3 16Y-50C-12000 ETaki} Covering grate 1
4 23Y-50C-00003 e Cap 4
5 01643-31232 HE12 Washer 39
6 01010-51440 E#EM14*40 Bolt 12
7 01643-31445 HE14 Washer 12
8 16Y-50C-00002 EIR Plate 1
9 01010-51230 2 M12*30 Bolt 3
10 16Y-50C-00004 = Bush 4
1 16Y-50C-13000 ALE Engine Hood 1
12 01643-32060 H#EE20 Washer 16
13 01011-52030 124 M20*130 Bolt 14
14 01011-52025 12 M20*125 Bolt 2
15 01010-51220 E#EM12*20 Bolt 13
16 16Y-50C-04000 FE(—) Top cover (1) 1
17 16Y-50C-05000 EE(Z) Top cover (2) 1
18 01010-51235 12H4M12*35 Bolt 17
19 16Y-50C-10000 ARES Portal frame 1
20 16Y-50C-07000 HPE Guard (R.H.) 1
21 16Y-50C-06000 EMipE Guard (L.H.) 1
22 16Y-50C-17000 LIS ¥ Butterfly bolt 6
23 16Y-50C-08000 EME Cover (L.H.) 1
24 16Y-50C-09000 HNE Cover (R.H.) 1
25 16Y-50C-14000 XE(E) Bracket(R.H.) 1
26 01010-50820 2 M8*20 Bolt 8
27 01602-00825 8 Washer 8
28 16Y-50-13000 E (%) Bracket (L.H.) 1
29 16Y-50-15000 2| Hook 2
30 04412-00517 MET Rivet 2
31 16Y-50C-16000 A Covering grate 1
32 16Y-50C-11000 EE(ZD) Top cover (2) 1
33 16Y-50-14000 EE (%) Bracket (R.H.) 1
34 16Y-50C-15000 FE(E) Bracket(L.H.) 1
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Fs S SR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 01010-51640 2 M16*40 Bolt 4 SD16L
2 01643-31645 HE16 Washer 4
3 23Y-50C-00003 IS Cap 4
4 01010-50820 12 M8*20 Bolt 8
5 01602-20825 58 Washer 8
6 16Y-50C-12000 i Covering grate 1
7 07020-01021 JHFEM10*1 Oil cup 6
8 16L-50C-03000 BIE Engine Hood 1
9 01643-32060 #FE20 Washer 18
10 01011-52030 2+ M20*130 Bolt 18
1" 04050-18045 FO% Cotter pin 2
12 01643-31445 #E14 Washer 16
13 01010-51470 12 M14*70 Bolt 8
14 16Y-85-00001 =S Bush 4
15 16Y-85-00003 X & Arm 2
16 16Y-85-40000 wHE Bush 2
17 16Y-85-30000 wHE Bush 2
18 16Y-85-10000 B 2 B Dust ring 2
19 01643-31232 HE12 Washer 42
20 01010-51235 12 M12*35 Bolt 9
21 16L-50C-07000 EME Cover (L.H.) 1
22 07042-70108 HR3E Plug 2
23 01010-51240 12 M12*40 Bolt 6
24 16L-50C-00001 R Adjusting washer 2
25 04412-00517 NET Rivet 4
26 16Y-50-15000 2| Hook 2
27 16Y-50-13000 EE (£ ) Bracket (L.H.) 1
28 01010-51220 12H4M12*20 Bolt 13
29 16Y-50C-14000 () Bracket(R.H.) 1
30 16Y-50-14000 E (&) Bracket (R.H.) 1
31 16L-50C-08000 HE Cover (R.H.) 1
32 16L-50C-05000 Hp s Guard (R.H.) 1
33 16L-50C-04000 ZMPE Guard (L.H.) 1
34 16Y-50C-17000 LS b Butterfly bolt 6
35 16Y-50C-10000 e Portal frame 1
36 01010-51440 2 M14*40 Bolt 8
37 16Y-50C-15000 X EE(E) Bracket(L.H.) 1
38 16Y-50C-00002 =R Plate 1
39 01643-30823 HE8 Washer 2
40 01010-50814 12 M8*14 Bolt 2
41 16L-50C-09000 FE(Z2) Top cover (2) 1
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Fs S EHRR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
42 16L-50C-02000 rFE(—) Top cover (1) 1 SD16L

43 16L-50C-06000 2 Beam 1

44 16L-50C-00002 HER Adjusting washer 2

45 16L-50C-10000 £E(ZD) Top cover (2) 1

46 16Y-85-00002 RS Bearing cover 4
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-51-08000 Xz Bracket 1
2 23Y-51B-24000 REE Shock absorbing seat 6
3 01011-52025 12#M20*125 Bolt 6
4 16Y-51-15000 BOMFERZE (A ) Bracket (L.H.) 1
5 16Y-51-14000 #BmFEZEe (&) Bracket (R.H.) 1
6 01010-51435 124M14*35 Bolt 6
7 01010-51440 #Z#M14*40 Bolt 4
8 23Y-51B-00010 ] Washer 6
9 01580-02016 12RM20 Nut 6
10 16Y-51-13000 Xz Bracket 1
1" 01010-51640 12+ M16*40 Bolt 8
12 16Y-51C-00011 T E R Pressure measure cover plate 1
13 16Y-51-00004 =5 Rear cover 1
14 16Y-51-07000 =53 Rear cover 1
15 16Y-51C-33000 1 Beam 1
20 16Y-51-06000 3 Support 1
21 16Y-51C-04000 EBIR Fender (L.H.) 1
22 16Y-51C-05000 HER Fender (R.H.) 1
25 01010-51650 2+ M16*50 Bolt 12
27 01010-51635 12+ M16*35 Bolt 18
28 01643-31645 #E16 Washer 28
29 16Y-51-00007 = Cover 1
30 16Y-51-00007A = Cover 1
31 10Y-51B-09000 JEE Bracket 2
32 16Y-51-00009 =R Plate 1
35 16Y-51-01000 Bz X Left fender bracket 1
36 16Y-51-02000 HERZE Right fender bracket 1
37 01010-51445 2 M14*45 Bolt 8
38 01643-31445 HE14 Washer 18
39 16Y-51C-06000 =(H) Cover (R.H.) 1
40 16Y-51C-07000 =(R) Cover (R.H.) 1
41 16Y-51C-32000 tE Cover (R.H) 1
42 16Y-51C-31000 EE Cover (L.H) 1
43 16Y-51C-12000 Xz Bracket 1
44 01010-51230 2 M12*30 Bolt 25
45 16Y-51C-00007 ®F Arm rest 2
47 16Y-51-00003 = Cover

54 01010-51225 12 M12*25 Bolt 22
56 01643-31232 #E12 Washer 16
57 16Y-51C-08000 = Cover 1
58 198-54-41941 g Cap 7
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Fs BHS FHRWR BE ERAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
59 01010-51025 #E#M10*25 Bolt 4
60 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 4
61 16Y-51C-00006 = Cover 1
62 124-54-26540 HHE Washer 7
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-51C-13000 =R Plate 1
2 16Y-51C-10000 Xz Bracket 1
3 16Y-51C-00001 =R Plate 1
4 01643-31232 HE12 Washer 33
5 01010-51230 12H4M12*30 Bolt 21
6 16Y-51C-02000 = Cover 1
9 198-54-41941 IS Cap 2
10 154-54-46150 Xz Bracket 1
13 198-54-19150 & Circlip 1
14 01643-30623 #Eo6 Washer 2
15 01010-50612 HEHEME*12 Bolt 2
16 16Y-51C-01000 BHiE Battery cover 1
18 16Y-51C-09000 AR 42 Floor frame 1
19 16Y-51-12000 = Cover 1
20 01010-51225 12 M12*25 Bolt 12
22 16Y-51C-28000 =R Plate 1
23 01010-50816 12 M8*16 Bolt 4
24 01643-30823 #E8 Washer 4
25 16Y-51-00008 = Cover 1
26 16Y-51C-00003 = Cover 1
27 16Y-51-00005 HiR Bolster 1
29 01010-51270 124#M12*70 Bolt 4
30 16Y-51C-14000 HiRER Floor pad 1
31 16Y-51C-15000 s Bracket 1
32 124-54-26540 HE Washer 2
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-52-10000 BIRIPIR Guard plate 1 SD16.
2 01010-51645 12H4M16*45 Bolt 18 SD16E
3 01602-21648 16 Washer 18

4 16Y-52-40000 = Cover 1

5 01010-51230 12#M12*30 Bolt 6

6 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 6

7 01640-21223 12 Washer 6

8 16Y-52-30000 = Cover 1

9 16Y-52-20000 BIEFR Bottom guard plate (Rear) 1

10 16Y-52-50000 = Cover 1

1" 01643-31645 HE16 Washer 18
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16L-52-10000 BRI IR Guard plate 1 SD16L
2 01010-52450 242 M24*50 Bolt 6
3 01643-32460 #$hiE24 Washer 6
4 01602-22472 524 Washer 6
5 01010-51230 1242 M12*30 Bolt 4
6 01643-31232 $HhEE12 Washer 4
7 01602-21236 $HhEE12 Washer 4
8 16Y-52-30000 = Cover 1
9 16L-52-20000 BIEPIR Bottom guard plate (Rear) 1
10 16Y-52-50000 = Cover 1
1 01010-51645 242 M16*45 Bolt 6
12 01643-31645 #E16 Washer 6
13 01602-21648 $HEE16 Washer 6
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 16Y-85-20000 X2z Bracket 1 SD16.

2 07020-01021 JHFRM10*1 Oil cup 6 SD16E
3 16Y-85-30000 wE Bush 2
4 16Y-85-40000 wE Bush 2
5 16Y-85-10000 B A8 Dust ring 2
6 01051-81830 12 M18*1.5*130 Bolt 8
7 01602-21854 18 Washer 8
8 01582-01815 25 Nut 8
9 16Y-85-00003 XE Arm 2
10 16Y-85-00002 RS Bearing cover 4
11 16Y-85-00001 = Bush 4
12 01010-51470 12+M14*70 Bolt 8
13 01602-21442 HE14 Washer 8
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 16Y-60-00000 TEME Oil tank 1
1 16Y-60-02000 SHFE IR Oil tank housing 1
2 16Y-60-14000 [ Net 1
3 01010-51016 2 M10*16 Bolt 2
4 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 57
5 01010-51225 12M12*25 Bolt 3
6 01602-21236 HEE12 Washer 17
7 155-60-12500 TR i B Release valve ass'y 1
8 07000-13025 O HE O-ring 1
9 16Y-60-03000 B S Fuel tank cap 1
10 07715-00651 E3 Cover 1
1" 07715-11257 7N Ring 1
12 07715-21074 B& Rear cover 1
13 01598-11011 12FM10 Nut 4
14 01590-30809 12FFM8 Nut 1
15 16Y-60-00005 W Spring 1
16 16Y-60-13000 DN Filter element 1
17 16Y-60-01000 = Cover 1
18 07000-12125 O O-ring 1
19 01010-51030 12+ M10*30 Bolt 6
21 07051-20000 e Filler cap 1
22 07051-00003 7 Pad 1
23 16Y-60-00013 TR Filter screen 1
24 16Y-60-00003 7 Pad 1
25 16Y-60-00002 OB O-ring 1
26 01010-51025 12 M10*25 Bolt 49
28 16Y-60-06000 EhE Return hose 1
31 16Y-60-15000 R E Relief tube 1
32 01010-50825 12 M8*25 Bolt 2
33 01602-20825 HEE8 Washer 2
34 16Y-60-04000 B Runback 1
35 01010-51445 12 M14*45 Bolt 2
36 01602-21442 HE14 Washer 9
37 01010-51440 1E4EM14*40 Bolt 2
39 16Y-60-00011 =R Plate 1
40 07000-12015 O HE O-ring 14
41 07000-13042 O HE O-ring 2
42 01010-51230 12H4M12*30 Bolt 14
44 01643-31232 #E12 Washer 14
45 16Y-60-05000 570 1 B Control valve ass'y 1
46 01010-51460 2+ M14*60 Bolt
48 01643-31445 #E14 Washer
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 16Y-60-00000 T{EmsE Oil tank 1
1 16Y-60-08000 i Shaft 1
2 GB290-HK2016 RN S Bearing 4
3 16Y-60-16000 piES) Oil seal 2
4 16Y-60-00006 #Hh Pad 2
5 16Y-60-00015 FIAF Lever 2
6 04010-10519 F R Woodruff key 2
7 01010-50830 $2+4M8*30 Bolt 2
8 01602-20825 #1138 Washer 2
9 16Y-60-00014 R Plate 4
10 04205-01028 % Pin 4
11 04050-03016 FO% Cotter pin 4
12 01641-21016 $HE10 Washer 4
13 16Y-60-07000 h Shaft 1
15 16Y-60-00007 =T Plug 1
16 16Y-60-00012 2 Washer 1
17 07000-13020 O O-ring 1
18 01010-51090 #2#4M10*90 Bolt 1
19 01602-21030 #EE10 Washer 1
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

23302382300 N0 0 s 0N o o
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W N 2 O O NOoO A OWON -0 O NO M~ DN -~ O

44

(701-33-12006)
16Y-60-05000
701-33-32005
701-33-32113
701-33-32221
701-33-31480
701-33-31470
701-33-32130
701-33-32140
701-33-32152
07000-13025
04020-00514
701-33-32160
01010-51240
01602-21236
701-33-31370
701-31-31130
701-33-31210
01010-51220
701-33-46340
701-33-31460
01010-51095
01602-21030
701-33-31120
701-33-31150
701-33-31160
01010-51235
701-31-31121
701-33-31380
701-33-31130
701-33-31390
701-33-31281
701-33-31292
701-33-31311
01010-51030
701-33-31320
701-33-31330
701-33-31340
701-33-31350
07000-13045
07000-13035

=701 B
TR B
TRAH
G}

BE

B IR
BIRAT

Gl

W

JEE

O HE
B

HAR
E#EM12*40
$E12
R

W

HLFE]
M 12*20
R

hE
$24£M10*95
$#E10

53

}Q*é

HAR
2#4M12*35
g2y

el

B

e

WE

24

SN
#2#M10*30
RER

S4x

B

EF
OB
OB

Control valve ass'y
Control valve ass'y

Main valve ass'y

Valve body
Casing

Slide valve lever
Slide valve lever

Spool valve
Spring
Bracket
O-ring

Cylindrical pin

Bolster
Bolt
Washer

Shell bearing

Spring
Washer
Bolt
Plate
Sleeve
Bolt
Washer
Valve
Bracket
Bolster
Bolt
Latch

Retaining ring

Spring
Jacket
Sleeve
Bolt
Casing
Bolt
Ball
Guide pillar
Spring
Plug
O-ring
O-ring

N = 2 N ) A A A A A A A a

-
o

D W W W W W N 2 A A A A A A A A N NN AN
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Fs S EHER HeE EAME
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
45 07000-12015 OB O-ring 23
46 701-33-31360 R Plate 1
47 07000-13040 O HE O-ring 1
48 01010-51440 12+M14*40 Bolt 2
49 01602-21442 HE14 Washer 2
50 701-33-32191 R Plate 1
51 701-33-32240 iR Fence 1
52 01010-51260 12H4M12*60 Bolt 4
54 701-30-51002 A e Relief valve ass'y 1
55 701-30-62002 BELIRLA L Suction valve ass'y 1
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2333aridnlso® N0 an0NN

N NN DN N DN NN
© N O o0 A N =~ O

16Y-60-05000
(701-33-12006)
701-30-51002
701-30-51111
701-30-51120
701-30-51130
701-30-51140
701-30-51151
701-30-51160
701-30-51171
701-10-51160
701-30-51190
07000-13025
01011-51405
20D-14-11510
701-30-62002
701-30-62411
701-30-61120
701-30-61130
07000-13048
701-30-62130
01010-51240
01602-21236
01010-51260
01011-51210
701-30-65111
701-13-31120
701-30-65131
701-30-65123
07002-13034

TR B
F=T) IR B
St R R A
G}

i

W

e

i3 JEE

17

B

1R

LESS,
OB
24M14*105
$Hg
BELR 1
BRI {4
i

B
O HE

R
$24£M12*40
$E12
E#M12*60
EHM12*110
[G3§7N

Control valve ass'y
Control valve ass'y
Relief valve ass'y
Valve body

Valve
Spring
Bracket

Valve seat

Cone valve

Spring
Plug
Nut
O-ring
Bolt
Washer

Suction valve ass'y

Valve body

Valve
Spring
O-ring
Plate
Bolt
Washer
Bolt
Bolt

Valve body

Valve
Spring
Bracket

O-ring

S A A A A NN O W A A a NN N D
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 16Y-60-11000 [yAmstr167) Ripper valve 1

16Y-60-11100 F WAL Main valve ass'y 1

(701-32-42001) FIRAL Main valve ass'y 1
1 16Y-60-11101 (IR0 Valve body 1

(701-33-32112) i A Valve body 1
2 16Y-60-11102 =153 Spool valve 1
2 (701-33-31430) B IR Spool valve 1
3 (701-33-31120) i Valve 1
3 16Y-60-11111 i3] Valve 1
4 16Y-60-11110 HE Spring 1
4 (701-33-31130) HE Spring 1
5 (701-33-31150) B Bracket 1
5 16Y-60-11109 B Bracket 1
6 07000-13035 O E O-ring 1
7 16Y-60-11108 HiR Bolster 1
7 (701-33-31160) HIR Bolster 1
8 01010-51235 2HM12*35 Bolt 2
9 01602-21236 HEE12 Washer 3
10 (701-33-46171) B Casing 1
10 16Y-60-11106 =g Casing 1
11 16Y-60-11103 E=1E] Retaining ring 2
11 (701-33-31380) HE Retaining ring 2
12 (701-33-46340) R Plate 1
12 16Y-60-11107 R Plate 1
13 01602-21030 HE10 Washer 2
14 (701-33-31191) W Spring 1
14 16Y-60-11104 M Spring 1
15 01010-51280 12+ M12*80 Bolt 1
16 01010-51095 124 M10*95 Bolt 2
17 (701-33-46350) =3 Sleeve 2
17 16Y-60-11105 =g Casing 1
18 16Y-60-11001 R Plate 1
18 (701-33-31360) R Plate 1
19 07000-13040 O E O-ring 1
20 01010-51440 124M14*40 Bolt 2
21 01602-21442 HEE14 Washer 2
22 16Y-60-11010 RENH R A Valve ass'y 1
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s SHANTUI

Fs S e e HE ERAYE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
0 16Y-61-01000 IERE Pump 1
1 16Y-61-01004 RE Cover,front 1
2 16Y-61-01002 RIK Pump body 1
3 16Y-61-01006 BRE Cover (Rear) 1
4 16Y-61-01001 ERER Driving gear 1
5 16Y-61-01003 MEN T Driven gear 1
6 16Y-61-01300 HERMK Bush ass'y 1
7 16Y-61-01200 WE R Bush ass'y 1
8 16Y-61-01500 HERK Bush ass'y 1
9 16Y-61-01400 WHERK Bush ass'y 1
10 16Y-61-01005 H Pin 2
1 16Y-61-01008 T E Seal ring 2
12 16Y-61-01009 EERE Ring 4
13 16Y-61-01010 U U-ring 2
14 04025-00412 EEEH Cylindrical pin 2
15 16Y-61-01007 EHEZN Shaft ring 2
16 07000-13140 e}i: O-ring 2
17 07000-12015 Ok O-ring 2
18 16Y-61-01012 242 Bolt 16
19 01602-21442 HE14 Washer 16
20 07043-70211 123K Plug 2
21 16Y-61-01100 piE] Oil seal 1
22 04065-05520 (e Retaining ring 1
23 16Y-61-01011 BHE Seal ring 1
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F4HE SHANTUI
Fs S FHAMR = iEAYE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-61-04000 Q3= Hose 1
2 07000-12075 O O-ring 1
3 01010-51240 24 M12*40 Bolt 6
4 01602-21236 #E12 Washer 16
5 07260-05820 RE Hose 1
6 07280-07429 EES Hose clip 4
7 16Y-61-02000 0% Seh 5 (3R ) Hose 1
8 07000-12060 O O-ring 1
9 01010-51285 $244£M12*85 Bolt 2
12 16Y-61-03000 EHE (R ) Oil tube 1
13 01010-51075 B#4M10*75 Bolt 2
14 01010-51055 24 M10*55 Bolt 2
16 07000-13040 O & O-ring 1
17 16Y-61-07000 WE Hose 1
18 07000-13038 O HE O-ring 2
19 07371-31255 P Flange 4
20 01010-51035 24% Bolt 8
21 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 12
22 16Y-61-05000 EHE Qil tube 1
23 07000-13048 O O-ring 1
24 01010-51245 244 Bolt 8
26 07042-20108 25 Plug 1
27 16Y-61-01000 TERER Pump 1
30 07000-12080 OB O-ring 1
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THHEH SHANTUI
Fs S FHAR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-62-10000 g Hose 1 SD16.
2 07000-13048 O O-ring 2 SD16E
3 01010-51265 2 M12*65 Bolt 2

4 01010-51275 1B2M12*75 Bolt 6

5 01643-31232 #E12 Washer 12

6 07119-01025 RE Hose 1

7 07000-13032 O HE O-ring 4

8 07371-31049 A= Flange 8

9 07114-01025 W Hose 1

10 01010-51035 Lo Bolt 8

1" 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 16

12 16Y-62-30000 i Bar clasp 4

13 01010-51045 12#M10*45 Bolt 8

14 01580-11008 $2M10 Nut 8

15 16Y-62-20000 = Hose 1

16 01010-51245 R Bolt 4
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Fs S FHAR HE iEAME
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 07119-40611 RE Hose 4 SD16.

2 10Y-62-05000 BXZ Bracket(R.H.) 1 SD16E

3 10Y-62-03000 EXEE Bracket (L.H.) 1

4 16Y-62D-01000 RE Hose 2

5 16Y-62-40000 RE Hose 1

6 16Y-62-00002 EEEE(E) Pipe seat (R.H.) 1

7 16Y-62-00001 SEEEHE(X) Pipe seat (L.H.) 1

8 07118-00611 wE Hose 2

9 01010-51490 12#M14*90 Bolt 4

10 01643-31445 #HE14 Washer 4

11 07000-13025 OB O-ring 16

12 07371-30638 k= Flange 32

13 01643-30823 $HhEEs Washer 64

14 01010-50830 #24M8*30 Bolt 64

15 01010-51645 124 M16*45 Bolt

16 01643-31645 $HhE16 Washer

17 16Y-62-80000 RE Hose
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B SHANTUI
Fs S TR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-62-10000 g Hose 1 SD16L
2 07000-13048 e}i O-ring 2

3 01010-51265 2 M12*65 Bolt 2

4 01010-51275 1B2M12*75 Bolt 6

5 01643-31232 #E12 Washer 12

6 07119-01026 ®E Hose 1

7 07000-13032 O FE O-ring 4

8 07371-31049 E= Flange 8

9 07114-01026 W Hose 1

10 01010-51035 Lo Bolt 8

1" 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 16

12 16Y-62-30000 i Bar clasp 4

13 01010-51090 12+ M10*90 Bolt 8

15 16Y-62-20000 g Hose 1

16 01010-51245 1255 Bolt 4
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 07119-40611 RE Hose 4 SD16L
2 16L-62C-01000 X Bracket(R.H.) 1
3 16L-62C-02000 X Bracket (L.H.) 1
4 16Y-62-70000 RE Hose 2
5 16Y-62-40000 RE Hose 2
6 16Y-62-00002 EEEEG) Pipe seat (R.H.) 1
7 16Y-62-00001 SEEEHE(X) Pipe seat (L.H.) 1
8 07118-00613 wE Hose 2
9 01010-51490 12#M14*90 Bolt 4
10 01643-31445 #HE14 Washer 4
11 07000-13025 OFE O-ring 16
12 07371-30638 = Flange 32
13 01643-30823 $HhEEs Washer 64
14 01010-50830 1242 M8*30 Bolt 64
15 01010-51645 EH4M16*45 Bolt
16 01643-31645 #HE16 Washer
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S SR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 16Y-62-50000 FTRFEHE(K) Blade Lift Cylinder (L.H.) 1 SD16
0 16Y-62-60000 FTRFEHEL(E) Blade Lift Cylinder(R.H.) 1
1 16Y-62-60100 papiEAReS Oil cylinder body (RH.) 1
1 16Y-62-50400 7o ET IR Qil cylinder body (L.H) 1
2 16Y-62-50002 HE Sleeve 4
3 07145-00055 N Dust ring 4
4 16Y-62-50500 wE Bush 4
5 16Y-62-50005 £ Gland 2
6 16Y-62-50003 SmER Guide ring 2
7 07000-13038 o O-ring 2
8 07146-02106 R Guard circle 2
9 01010-52055 12 M20*55 Bolt 8
10 01602-22060 H#EE20 Washer 8
11 16Y-62-50200 s Step seal 2
12 16Y-62-50001 N Dust ring 2
13 07000-12105 OB O-ring 2
14 16Y-62-50008 KYE] KY-ring 2
15 16Y-62-50100 TEEFT Piston rod 2
16 07137-04006 BRI SRR S Radial joint bearing 2
17 07000-13040 o O-ring 4
18 04065-09030 = Retaining ring 4
19 16Y-62-50800 JEE Piston 2
20 16Y-62-50803 AT Valve stem 6
21 16Y-62-50802 i) JEE Valve seat 12
22 16Y-62-50700 3% Glyd ring 2
23 16Y-62-50009 SR S7N Support ring 4
24 16Y-62-50004 iR Fence 2
25 16Y-62-50804 BIEHS Cylindrical pin 4
26 16Y-62-50011 12} Nut 2
27 16Y-62-50010 iR Fence 2
28 04059-01032 et Iron wire 2
29 01322-40812 R RET Screw 2
30 16Y-62-50300 ERIHE Front hose (L.H.) 1
31 16Y-62-60200 EEHE Rear oil tube (R.H.) 1
31 16Y-62-50600 ElEwE Rear hose (L.H.) 1
32 01010-51055 2 M10*55 Bolt 8
33 01010-51045 2+ M10*45 Bolt 8
34 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 16
35 07000-13035 O HE O-ring 4
36 07283-23442 &k Hose clip 4
37 01599-01011 H#2HM10*1.25 Nut 8
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Fs S EHER HE EAME
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
38 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 8 SD16
39 16Y-62-50006 X ER Support plate 2
40 16Y-62-50007 = Bush 2
41 01012-51245 12HM12*45 Bolt 2
42 01590-31215 H2M12 Nut 2
43 04050-13036 FO%H Cotter pin 2
44 01643-31232 #E12 Washer 2
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Fs S SR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 16Y-62E-10000 $7)12FF@%N(%2)  Blade Lift Cylinder (L.H.) 1 SD16E
0 16Y-62E-20000 $7)12FF@EN(5)  Blade Lift Cylinder (RH.) 1
1 16Y-62E-21000 AT Oil cylinder body (R.H.) 1
1 16Y-62E-12000 i LAk Oil cylinder body (L.H) 1
2 16Y-62-50002 HE Sleeve 4
3 07145-00055 N Dust ring 4
4 16Y-62-50500 wE Bush 4
5 16Y-62-50005 == Gland 2
6 16Y-62-50003 S IEEN Guide ring 2
7 07000-13038 O HE O-ring 2
8 07146-02106 R Guard circle 2
9 01010-52055 12 M20*55 Bolt 8
10 01602-22060 H#EE20 Washer 8
11 16Y-62-50200 s Step seal 2
12 16Y-62-50001 B Dust ring 2
13 07000-12105 O HE O-ring 2
14 16Y-62-50008 KYE] KY-ring 2
15 16Y-62-50100 TEEAT Piston rod 2
16 07137-04006 6] /0 55 5 il 7 Radial joint bearing 2
17 07000-13040 O O-ring 4
18 04065-09030 4 Retaining ring 4
19 16Y-62-50800 JEE Piston 2
20 16Y-62-50803 AT Valve stem 6
21 16Y-62-50802 i) JEE Valve seat 12
22 16Y-62-50700 (e Glyd ring 2
23 16Y-62-50009 SR S7N Support ring 4
24 16Y-62-50004 iR Fence 2
25 16Y-62-50804 EiEEH Cylindrical pin 4
26 16Y-62-50011 12} Nut 2
27 16Y-62-50010 iR Fence 2
28 04059-01032 et Iron wire 2
29 01322-40812 XEBET Screw 2
30 16Y-62E-11000 ERIBE Front hose (L.H.) 2
31 16Y-62E-13000 EEwE Rear hose (L.H.) 1
31 16Y-62E-22000 HiEHE Rear oil tube (R.H.) 1
32 01010-51055 2 M10*55 Bolt 8
33 01010-51045 2 M10*45 Bolt 8
34 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 16
35 07000-13035 O O-ring 4
36 07283-23442 &k Hose clip 4
37 01599-01011 2HM10*1.25 Nut 8
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Fs S EHER HE EAME
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
38 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 8 SD16E
39 16Y-62-50006 X ER Support plate 2
40 16Y-62-50007 = Bush 2
41 01012-51245 12HM12*45 Bolt 2
42 01590-31215 H2M12 Nut 2
43 04050-13036 FO%H Cotter pin 2
44 01643-31232 #E12 Washer 2
W TENHROERAR TEREEHRSZ 221



L L

SHANTUI

TR F L
BLADE LIFT CYLINDER

o

@3

TIEEBEH RS L3 TARHURAR 4 PR AN 5]

222



FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S SR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 16L-62C-10000 $T7)1RFE@EN(S)  Blade lift cylinder (RH.) 1 SD16L
0 16L-62C-20000 $T)IRFEEEN(XE)  Blade lift cylinder (L.H.) 1
1 16L-62C-20200 P EAR Oil cylinder body (L.H) 1
1 16L-62C-10200 b Oil cylinder body (R.H.) 1
2 16Y-62-50002 HE Sleeve 4
3 07145-00055 N Dust ring 4
4 16Y-62-50500 wE Bush 4
5 16Y-62-50005 £z Gland 2
6 16Y-62-50003 SmEk Guide ring 2
7 07000-13038 o O-ring 2
8 07146-02106 R Guard circle 2
9 01010-52055 12 M20*55 Bolt 8
10 01643-32060 20 Washer 8
11 16Y-62-50200 s Step seal 2
12 16Y-62-50001 N Dust ring 2
13 07000-12105 O HE O-ring 2
14 16Y-62-50008 KYE] KY-ring 2
15 16Y-62-50100 TEEFF Piston rod 2
16 07137-04006 EHE SRRV Radial joint bearing 2
17 07000-13040 O O-ring 4
18 04065-09030 = Retaining ring 4
19 16Y-62-50800 JEE Piston 2
20 16Y-62-50803 AT Valve stem 6
21 16Y-62-50802 i JEE Valve seat 12
22 16Y-62-50700 (e Glyd ring 2
23 16Y-62-50009 K Support ring 4
24 16Y-62-50004 iR Fence 2
25 16Y-62-50804 EiEEH Cylindrical pin 4
26 16Y-62-50011 12} Nut 2
27 16Y-62-50010 iR Fence 2
28 04059-01032 et Iron wire 2
29 01322-40812 X EBET Screw 2
30 16L-62C-20100 ERIHE Front hose (L.H.) 1
30 16L-62C-10100 LHRHEE Front hose (R.H.) 1
31 16L-62C-20300 ElEwE Rear hose (L.H.) 1
31 16L-62C-10300 HiEHE Rear oil tube (R.H.) 1
32 01010-51055 2+ M10*55 Bolt 8
33 01010-51045 12 M10*45 Bolt 8
34 01010-51025 12#M10*25 Bolt 2
35 07000-13035 O O-ring 4
36 07283-23442 &k Hose clip 4
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T EH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HeE ERAYE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

37 01599-01011 H2HM10%1.25 Nut 8 SD16L
38 01643-31032 HE10 Washer 28

39 16L-62C-10002 H MR Support plate 2

40 16Y-62-50007 =3 Bush 2

41 01012-51245 12HM12*45 Bolt 2

42 01590-31215 EEM12 Nut 2

43 04050-13036 FFO$ Cotter pin 2

44 01643-31232 HE12 Washer 4

45 16L-62C-10001 R Plate 1

46 01643-30823 8 Washer 2

47 01010-50820 12 M8*20 Bolt 2
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Fs S FHAWR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 16Y-63-02000 g Hose 1 SD16
2 16Y-63-01000 = Hose 1
3 07000-13038 OB O-ring 2
4 01010-51050 2+ M10*50 Bolt 2
5 01010-51060 12+ M10*60 Bolt 2
6 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 8
7 01010-51045 12 M10*45 Bolt 4
9 07108-20409 wE Hose 2
17 16Y-63-03000 Bk Pipe joint 1
18 01010-51225 12HEM12*25 Bolt 8
19 01602-21236 #E12 Washer 1
23 16Y-63-04000 = Cover 1
26 16Y-63-07000 g Hose 1
27 16Y-63-06000 g Hose 1
28 16Y-63-05000 = Cover 1
29 01010-51230 #214M12*30 Bolt 3
31 01643-31232 12 Washer 3
32 07108-20405 g Hose 2
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Fs S EHAR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 07113-00306 wE Hose 2 SD16
2 16Y-63-10000 B Seat,joint
3 01010-51230 12H4M12*30 Bolt 14
4 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 26
5 16Y-63-00005 #H Pad 1
6 07113-00317 wE Hose 2
7 16Y-63-08000 3k Seat,joint 1
8 16Y-63-00004 # Pad 1
9 01010-51225 1EEM12*25 Bolt 8
10 16Y-63-16000 = Cover 1
11 07113-00311 RE Hose 2
12 16Y-63-14000 PE Guard 1
14 01010-51235 12H4M12*35 Bolt 1
16 01643-31232 HE12 Washer 5
18 16Y-63-12000 R E Bottom guard 1
20 01010-51240 #2+M12*40 Bolt 3
22 16Y-63-11000 EPE Guard(L.H.) 1
23 16Y-63-09000 HiPE Guard(R.H.) 1
24 16Y-63-00006 = Cover 1
25 01010-51425 12H4M14*25 Bolt 4
26 01602-21442 HE14 Washer 4
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-63-02000 g Hose 1 SD16E
2 16Y-63-01000 = Hose 1
3 07000-13038 OB O-ring 2
4 01010-51050 2+ M10*50 Bolt 2
5 01010-51060 12+ M10*60 Bolt 2
6 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 8
7 01010-51045 12 M10*45 Bolt 4
9 07108-20409 wE Hose 2
17 16Y-63-03000 Bk Pipe joint 1
18 01010-51225 12HEM12*25 Bolt 8
19 01602-21236 #E12 Washer 1
23 16Y-63-04000 = Cover 1
26 16Y-63E-10000 g Hose 1
27 16Y-63E-20000 g Hose 1
28 16Y-63E-30000 = Cover 1
29 01010-51230 12 M12*30 Bolt 3
31 01643-31232 #E12 Washer 3
32 07108-20406 RE Hose 2
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 07113-00306 RE Hose 2 SD16E
2 16Y-63-10000 Bk Seat,joint
3 01010-51230 24 M12*30 Bolt 14
4 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 26
5 16Y-63-00005 #h Pad 1
6 07113-00317 RE Hose 2
7 16Y-63-08000 3k Seat,joint 1
8 16Y-63-00004 #h Pad 1
9 01010-51225 BHEM12*25 Bolt 8
10 16Y-63E-40000 B Cover 1
1 07113-00311 RE Hose 2
12 16Y-63-14000 e Guard 1
14 01010-51235 242 M12*35 Bolt 1
16 01643-31232 $EE12 Washer 5
18 16Y-63-12000 R E Bottom guard 1
20 01010-51240 1242 M12*40 Bolt 3
22 16Y-63-11000 EpE Guard(L.H.) 1
23 16Y-63-09000 EHE Guard(R.H.) 1
24 16Y-63-00006 B Cover 1
25 01010-51425 2#4M14*25 Bolt 4
26 01602-21442 HE 14 Washer 4
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-63-02000 & Hose 1 SD16L
2 16Y-63-01000 = Hose 1
3 07000-13038 OFE O-ring 2
4 01010-51050 #24M10*50 Bolt 2
5 01010-51060 #244M10*60 Bolt 2
6 01602-21030 10 Washer 8
7 01010-51045 124 M10*45 Bolt 4
8 16L-63-00001 X Hose clip 2
9 07108-20409 wE Hose 2
10 16L-63-40000 TR Plate 1
11 07222-00312 WERLE Dust cover 2
12 07221-20315 125 Nut 2
17 16Y-63-03000 Tk Pipe joint 1
18 01010-51225 24 M12*25 Bolt 12
19 01602-21236 $EE12 Washer 17
23 16Y-63-04000 B Cover 1
26 16L-63-10000 & Hose 1
27 16L-63-20000 & Hose 1
28 16L-63-30000 B Cover 1
29 01010-51230 2#4M12*30 Bolt 5
31 01643-31232 HE12 Washer 3
32 07108-20405 RE Hose 2
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 07113-00306 RE Hose 2 SD16L
2 16Y-63-10000 Bk Seat,joint
3 01010-51230 2 M12*30 Bolt 13
3 01010-51250 2+ M12*50 Bolt 2
4 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 26
5 16Y-63-00005 # Pad 1
6 07113-00315 RE Hose 2
7 16Y-63-08000 L Seat,joint 1
8 16Y-63-00004 7 Pad 1
9 01010-51225 12HM12*25 Bolt 8
11 16L-63-60000 RE Hose 2
12 16L-63-50000 PE Guard 1
14 01010-51235 12H4M12*35 Bolt 1
18 16Y-63-12000 KHE Bottom guard 1
20 01010-51240 12+M12*40 Bolt 2
22 16Y-63-11000 EPE Guard(L.H.) 1
23 16Y-63-09000 HipE Guard(R.H.) 1
24 16L-63-00002 = Cover 1
25 01010-51425 12HM14*25 Bolt 4
26 01602-21442 14 Washer 4
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s SHANTUI

Fs S FHAMR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
0 16Y-63-13000 AR Tilt oil cylinder 1
1 16Y-63-13100 NSV Cylinder drum ass'y 1
2 07143-10505 wE Bush 1
3 16Y-63-13600 UARAAES Dust seal 2
4 16Y-63-13004 BRI Ball seat 1
5 16Y-63-13300 TEEFF Piston rod 1
6 16Y-63-13200 EH=V1 Cover ass'y 1
7 16Y-63-13006 KYR KY-ring 1
8 16Y-63-13005 B A2 B Dust ring 1
9 16Y-63-13400 eSS Step seal 1
10 16Y-63-13007 SIEEN Guide ring 1
11 01010-52770 2FM27*70 Bolt 4
12 01602-22783 27 Washer 4
13 07000-15150 O O-ring 1
14 16Y-63-13008 XER Support ring 2
15 16Y-63-13003 JEE Piston 1
16 16Y-63-13500 3K E Glyd ring 1
17 07000-12055 O HE O-ring 1
18 16Y-63-13002 7B Washer 1
19 16Y-63-13001 E 2 Round nut 1
20 04059-01025 iz Iron wire 1
21 01322-40820 EEIRET Screw 1
22 16Y-63-13700 THE R Oil tube ass'y 1
23 01010-50810 2FHM8*10 Bolt 1
24 01642-20810 HEE8 Washer 1
25 16Y-63-13009 Ry Clip 1
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Fs BHE= EHZR = 1ERAA
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY | MODEL

1 16Y-64-02000 & Hose 1
2 16Y-64-01000 & Hose
3 07000-13048 OWE O-ring
4 01010-51235 #214M12*35 Bolt 12
6 01602-21236 12 Washer 14
7 07114-01012 wE Hose
8 07371-31049 s Flange
9 07000-13032 OWHE O-ring
10 01010-51035 iz Bolt 24
1 01602-21030 HE10 Washer 24
16 16Y-64-00003 (&) Plate (R.H.) 1
17 16Y-64-00004 W(7) Plate (L.H.) 1
18 07283-23442 &k Hose clip 2
19 01599-01011 #21FM10%1.25 Nut 4
20 01643-31032 $E10 Washer 4
21 16Y-64-00001 i Plate 1
26 01010-51220 #2HM12*20 Bolt 2
28 01643-31232 HE12 Washer 2
29 16Y-64-03000 & Hose 1
30 16Y-64-04000 & Hose 1
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 16Y-86C-11000 FHA Handle 1
2 195-43-44220 eSS Nut 1
3 195-61-45140 rE Guard 1
4 16Y-86C-00005 JEE Bracket 1
5 01220-40508 $RETM5*8 Screw 4
6 01601-20513 5 Washer 4
7 16Y-86C-09000 e Rocker 1
8 195-61-34130 & Bearing 2
9 195-61-45180 e Yoke 1
10 195-61-45170 H Pin 1
11 01010-50816 1EH4EM8*16 Bolt 4
12 01643-30823 58 Washer 8
13 195-61-45440 VS Bearing 2
14 16Y-86C-07000 * e Bracket 1
15 01580-10806 12EFM8 Nut 6
16 16Y-86C-00004 T Shaft 1
17 16Y-86C-06000 Xz Bracket 1
18 195-61-45211 i Button 1
19 16Y-86C-00003 X Ok Crossings board 1
20 04205-10822 tH Pin 3
21 04050-12016 FFO%H Cotter pin 5
22 195-61-45260 weE Rocker 1
23 01641-20812 8 Washer 1
24 04210-20832 X O Crossings board 1
25 04244-40805 TR Lever ass'y 1
26 16Y-86C-08000 BiTR Lock block 1
27 195-61-45290 HE Spring 1
28 16Y-86C-00006 wHE Bush 1
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Fs S SR H=E ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 195-61-45420 Bk Sphero joint 1
2 01582-11210 12HM12*1.5 Nut 1
3 16Y-86C-01000 T Lever 1
4 01508-41207 12FM12*1.54 Nut 1
5 04250-91265 KT hAK Joint bearing 1
6 01593-31210 EHM12*1.5 Nut 1
7 04050-13020 F O Cotter pin 1
8 16Y-86C-02000 BB Rocker 1
9 01010-80830 H2H4M8*30 Bolt 3
10 01643-30823 B8 Washer 12
1" GB290-HK2012 A& SNEDR AR Bearing 4
12 06122-02004 A S e Dust ring 4
13 01593-31008 123 M10*1.25 Nut 6
14 04050-12018 FFOE Cotter pin 6
15 04250-41056 ESREEV S Joint bearing 3
16 01582-11008 12M10*1.25 Nut 3
17 04248-31019 F Lever 1
18 01508-41006 12M10*1.25%4& Nut 2
19 04250-61056 KT b Joint bearing 2
20 16Y-86C-03000 E Bracket 1
21 16Y-86C-00001 il Shaft 1
22 16Y-86C-00002 h Shaft 1
23 04010-00519 FEE Woodruff key 3
24 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 4
25 01010-51230 2 M12*30 Bolt 4
26 07021-01090 SB#R90° M10*1 Oil cup 2
27 16Y-86C-04000 BE Rocker 1
27 16Y-86C-05000 PEAT Lock lever yoke 1
28 04248-31010 7+ Lever 1
29 16Y-86C-10000 g Rocker 1
30 04252-01061 SRS Joint bearing 1
31 01010-51020 #24M10*20 Bolt 2
32 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 2
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-86C-11000 FHA Handle 1
2 195-43-44220 eSS Nut 1
3 195-61-45140 rE Guard 1
4 195-61-45130 JEE Bracket 1
5 01220-40508 HRETM5*8 Screw 4
6 01601-20513 5 Washer 4
7 01580-10806 12FM8 Nut 6
8 01643-30823 8 Washer 11
9 16Y-87C-01000 %4 Button 1
10 16Y-87C-05000 wE Rocker 1
11 01010-50816 1EH4EM8*16 Bolt 4
12 16Y-87C-06000 Xz Bracket 1
13 195-61-45440 VS Bearing 2
14 16Y-87C-04000 Xz Bracket 1
15 04050-12016 FO% Cotter pin 5
16 04205-10822 tH % Pin 3
17 04210-20844 X Ok Crossings board 1
18 16Y-87C-09000 weE Rocker 1
19 01641-20812 58 Washer 1
20 04210-20832 X O Crossings board 1
21 04244-40816 A Lever ass'y 1
22 16Y-87C-07000 BiER Lock block 1
23 16Y-87C-00002 h Shaft 1
24 195-61-45290 HE Spring 1
25 01010-80830 H2H4M8*30 Bolt 2
26 16Y-87C-02000 wE Rocker 1
27 04010-00519 FEE Woodruff key 1
28 16Y-86C-00006 wHE Bush 1
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F4HE SHANTUI
Fs S FHAWR HE EAME
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 04250-41056 KR Joint bearing 2
2 01593-31008 12EM10*1.25 Nut 4
3 04050-12018 FO% Cotter pin 4
4 01582-11008 12M10*1.25 Nut 2
5 04252-01061 SRk S Joint bearing 1
6 06122-02004 B3 > 27 % B Dust ring 2
7 GB290-HK2012 MESNERE A Bearing 2
8 16Y-87C-03000 wE Rocker 1
9 04248-31016 7+ Lever 1
10 07021-01090 JHFR90° M10*1 Qil cup 2
1" 01508-41006 12EM10*1.257% Nut 2
12 16Y-87C-00001 3 Pad 1
13 16Y-87C-08000 JEE Bracket 1
14 01010-51225 12 M12*25 Bolt 2
15 01641-21223 HE12 Washer 2
16 04250-71056 ESRtE S Joint bearing 2
17 01593-31210 $2M12%1.5 Nut 1
18 04050-13020 FO%H Cotter pin 1
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-32-10000 5|5 Traction frame 1
2 09247-45180 5|4 Traction pin 1
3 16Y-32-00001 EIN Ring 2
4 09245-14830 IR Chain ring 1
5 158-32-02002 £ 1N Latch 1
6 01052-51260 125 M12*1.5*60 Bolt 1
7 01592-11215 12M12%1.5 Nut 1
8 04050-03026 FO% Cotter pin 1
9 01010-52465 12H4M24*65 Bolt 6
10 01602-22472 B 24 Washer 6
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Fs S FHAR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-80-70000 IPS Cutting edge 1 SD16.
2 16Y-80-75000 prk o Support (L.H.) 1 SD16E
3 16Y-80-76000 EHRE Support (R.H.) 1
4 16Y-80-77000 e Bracket 2
5 16Y-80-73000 prk e Support (L.H.) 1
6 16Y-80-74000 Hitge Support (R.H.) 1
7 16Y-80-71000 Vil Bracket (L.H.) 1
8 16Y-80-72000 X Bracket(R.H.) 1
10 16Y-80-00019 i Cutting edge 2
1" 16Y-81-00002 ET1F Bit,end (L.H.) 1
12 16Y-81-00003 Pawab:: Bit,end (R.H.) 1
13 154-71-41270 12 Bolt 28
15 154-70-22270 R Nut 28
16 14Y-82-00003 h Shaft 2
17 16Y-80-00003 BIR Plate 2
18 01010-51635 12 M16*35 Bolt 4
19 01643-31645 HE16 Washer 4
20 07020-01021 JHAEM10*1 Qil cup 6
26 16Y-80-00002 Hh Shaft 2
28 16Y-80-00001 5 Pin 2
29 04050-13016 FO% Cotter pin 2
30 01643-31845 18 Washer 28
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S FHAMR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16L-80-10000 571 Blade 1 SD16L
2 16L-80-10023 7 X Support (L.H.) 1
3 16L-80-10024 X JE Bracket(R.H.) 1
4 16L-80-10025 BREE Ball seat 2
5 148-80-01300 AL Bracket (L.H.) 1
6 148-80-01400 HItEE Bracket (R.H.) 1
7 148-80-01100 ST (%) Oil cylinder bracket (L.H.) 1
8 148-80-01200 JHEFER (F) Qil cylinder bracket (R.H.) 1
10 16Y-80-00019 b Cutting edge 4
11 16Y-81-00002 ET1F Bit,end (L.H.) 1
12 16Y-81-00003 HN Bitend (R.H.) 1
13 154-71-41270 A Bolt 33
15 154-70-22270 125} Nut 33
16 14Y-82-00003 il Shaft 2
17 16Y-80-00003 BIR Plate 2
18 01010-51635 12 M16*35 Bolt 4
19 01643-31645 #E16 Washer 4
20 07020-01021 SHAMAM10*1 Qil cup 6
26 16Y-81-00015 h Shaft 2
28 16Y-81-00016 5 Pin 2
29 04050-13016 F O Cotter pin 2
30 01643-31845 HE18 Washer 33
10A 16L-80-00030 b Cutting edge 1
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-80-30000A L AT Puncher (L.H.) 1 SD16.

1 16Y-80-40000A HHEAF Puncher (R.H.) 1 SD16E
2 16Y-80-33000 £ Support 2

3 16L-80-20004A 3 Support 2

4 16Y-80-41000A e Support 1

4 16Y-80-32000A e Support 1

5 14Y-82-00001 X Support 2

6 14Y-82-00016 K Support 2

7 16Y-80-31000 XK Support seat 1

8 16Y-80-00006 BREEE (Z) Ball seat cover (L.H.) 1

8 16Y-80-00007 = Cover 1

9 01011-52465 12#M24*165 Bolt 2

10 01011-52430 12#M24*130 Bolt 2

11 01643-32460 HEE24 Washer 4

12 16Y-80-00008 25 Nut 4

13 16Y-80-00010 BE Washer 32

14 16Y-80-00009 BE Washer 32

15 01010-52070 124M20*70 Bolt 8

17 16Y-80-60000 N Sway brace 2

18 16L-80-60001 BRk Ball joint 2

19 16Y-80-60004 g Cap 2

24 16Y-80-00020 il Shaft 4

25 01010-51265 12 M12*65 Bolt 4

26 01598-11214 2 FM12 Nut 4

27 16Y-80-50000 X Support 1

28 16Y-80-50006 Rk Ball joint 1

29 16Y-80-50007 g Cap 1

30 16Y-80-51000 F Lever 1

31 16Y-80-00005 W2AT Screw 1

33 01010-51865 12+M18*65 Bolt 8

34 01643-31845 18 Washer 8

35 07020-01021 JHFRM10*1 Qil cup 1

36 16Y-63-13000 AR Tilt oil cylinder 1

40 16Y-80-10000 EE Trunnion (L.H.) 1

41 16Y-80-20000 HEH Trunnion (R.H.) 1

42 01010-52055 12H4M20*55 Bolt 16

43 01643-32060 #EE20 Washer 24
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Fs S SR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16L-80-20000A EHEAT Puncher (L.H.) 1 SD16L
1 16L-80-40000A BHAT Puncher (R.H.) 1
2 16Y-80-33000 £ Support 2
3 16L-80-20004A 3 Support 2
4 16Y-80-41000A e Support 1
4 16Y-80-32000A e Support 1
5 14Y-82-00001 * & Support 2
6 14Y-82-00016 XK Support 2
7 16Y-80-31000 XK Support seat 1
8 16L-80-00003 RS Bearing cover 1
8 16L-80-00023 R Bearing cover 1
9 16L-80-00004 1255 Bolt 2
10 16L-80-00014 1255 Bolt 2
1" 01602-22472 B 24 Washer 4
12 16L-80-00027 25 Nut 4
13 16L-80-00018 7 Pad 8
14 16L-80-00017 7 Pad 12
15 01010-52065 2 M20*65 Bolt 8
17 16L-80-60000 XiE Support 2
18 16L-80-60001 BRSk Ball joint 2
19 16Y-80-60004 I Cap 2
20 16L-80-00019 # Pad 8
21 16L-80-00020 # Pad 12
21 16L-80-00021 7 Pad 12
24 16Y-80-00020 h Shaft 4
25 01010-51265 2 M12*65 Bolt 4
26 01598-11214 12FEM12 Nut 4
27 16L-80-70000 RN=#E Sway brace 1
28 16Y-80-50006 Bkk Ball joint 1
29 16Y-80-50007 g Cap 1
30 16L-80-71000 7+ Lever 1
31 16L-80-00022 B Screw 1
33 01010-51865 12H4M18*65 Bolt 8
34 01643-31845 #E18 Washer 8
35 07020-01021 JHFRM10*1 Qil cup 1
36 16Y-63-13000 RS EL Tilt oil cylinder 1
40 16L-80-30000 i B Trunnion (L.H.) 1
41 16L-80-50000 HE4 Trunnion (R.H.) 1
42 01010-52055 12#M20*55 Bolt 16
43 01602-22060 #1220 Washer 24
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-81-10000 §=3k Blade 1 SD16.
2 16Y-81-12000 3 Support 4 SD16E
3 16Y-81-11000 £ Support 1

4 16Y-81-00004 ala Cutting edge 2

5 16Y-81-00003 FEp-: Bit,end (R.H.) 1

6 16Y-81-00002 E7R Bit,end (L.H.) 1

7 154-71-41270 125 Bolt 32

8 154-70-22270 25 Nut 32

9 16Y-81-00020 £H % Pin 1

10 04050-18070 F O Cotter pin 1

11 16Y-81-20000 BXEESk Coupling head 4

12 16Y-81-00006 tH % Pin 4

13 16Y-81-00005 H Pin 4

14 04050-15030 F O Cotter pin 4

15 01643-31845 HEE18 Washer 32
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-81-60000 Uz U-frame 1 SD16.
2 16Y-81-60001 L Connector 1 SD16E
3 16Y-81-60028 INER Ring 1
4 16Y-81-60007 Pk Bracket (L.H.) 3
5 16Y-81-60008 HIEE Bracket (R.H.) 3
6 16Y-81-62000 A KEE Support seat (L.H.) 1
7 16Y-81-61000 & K[ Support seat (R.H.) 1
8 16Y-81-60009 T ZE Bearing support 2
9 16Y-81-00010 RS Bearing cover 2
10 16Y-81-00011 245 Bolt 4
1" 01643-32780 27 Washer 4
12 16Y-81-00012 125} Nut 4
13 16Y-81-00015 h Shaft 2
14 07020-01021 JHFM10*1 Oil cup 6
15 16Y-81-00016 H Pin 2
16 04050-14016 FO% Cotter pin 2
17 16Y-81-70000 E Trunnion 2
18 16Y-81-70002 E Trunnion 2
19 01010-52045 12+M20*45 Bolt 16
20 01602-22060 B 20 Washer 16
21 16Y-81-40000 AT Puncher 2
22 16Y-81-40001 3k Connector 2
23 16Y-81-40003 sk Lever end 2
24 16Y-81-40005 HE Sleeve 2
25 16Y-81-40004 h Shaft 2
26 16Y-81-50000 THEE Pin chain 2
29 16Y-81-00009 T Pin 4
30 16Y-81-00008 5 Pin 4
31 04050-15030 FO4 Cotter pin 4
32 16Y-81-00014 £ Pin 2
33 16Y-81-00013 H Pin 2
34 04050-15026 O Cotter pin 2
35 16Y-81-30000 X% Support 2
37 16Y-81-00007 IR Adjusting screw (rod) 2
38 16Y-81-00001 REER Bolt 2
39 16Y-81-00021 A Lock pad 2
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-84-20000 XBRBREH Bracket welding-on ass'y 1

2 01010-53390 #EH4M33*3*90 Bolt 6

3 01643-33380 HEE33 Washer 6

4 01010-52480 12H4M24*80 Bolt 10
5 01643-32460 HEE24 Washer 10
6 16Y-84-10000 ®R Beam 1

7 16Y-84-40000 TEAT Connecting lever 1

8 16Y-84-50000 EERF Connecting lever 2
9 16Y-84-00006 TEFHE Bush 4
10 16Y-84-00004 FEMEE Bush 4
1" 16Y-84-00001 SRELEE % Pin shaft 2
12 07020-01021 JHM10*1 Oil cup 10
13 04082-00514 Thin AR Retainer plate 1

14 01010-51430 124M14*30 Bolt 4
15 01602-21442 HE14 Washer 4
16 16Y-84-00005 EEAT R Pin shaft 4
17 16Y-84-00007 T EEAT S % Pin shaft 4
19 16Y-84-00011 iR Retainer plate 8
20 01010-51225 12 M12*25 Bolt 16
21 01602-21236 #E12 Washer 16
22 16Y-84-30000 /N =] Ripper shank 3
23 16Y-84-00010 JESEAN Tooth top 3
24 09244-02508 HE Pin bush 3
25 16Y-84-00002 ESE S Pin 3
26 GB91-10*80 5 Pin 3
27 16Y-84-00003 PR Guard plate 3
28 16Y-84-00008 Fa e Asbestos gasket 1

30 16Y-84-00009 Hhim SR Retainer plate 1
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 16Y-84-60000 JHRL AL Oil tube ass'y 1
1 16Y-84-62100 EaRE) Cylinder 1
2 07143-10707 wE Bush 2
3 07145-00075 [ ENES Dust ring 4
4 16Y-84-62004 SHE Guide sleeve 1
5 16Y-84-62005 SHE Guide sleeve 1
6 07146-05152 R E Guard circle 1
7 07000-15150 O FE O-ring 1
8 01010-52770 2FM27*70 Bolt 4
9 01643-32780 27 Washer 4
10 16Y-84-62400 s Step seal 1
11 16Y-84-62006 KYZ 224 B KY-ring 1
12 16Y-84-62007 B A2 B Dust ring 1
13 16Y-84-62001 YERF Round nut 1
14 16Y-84-62003 rale) Washer 1
15 16Y-63-13008 HHIR Support ring 2
16 16Y-84-62002 JEE Piston 1
17 16Y-63-13500 B Glyd ring 1
18 07000-12055 O HE O-ring 1
19 04059-01025 ez Iron wire 1
20 01322-40820 ZEEET Screw 1
21 16Y-84-62200 TEENT Piston rod 1
22 16Y-84-61000 & Hose 1
23 16Y-84-63000 TEXRZ Bend flange 1
24 01010-51435 2 M14*35 Bolt 2
25 01602-21442 HE14 Washer 2
26 01010-50850 2 M8*50 Bolt 2
27 01010-50840 12 M8*40 Bolt 2
28 01602-20825 #E8 Washer 4
29 07000-13030 O O-ring 2
30 07283-22738 &k Hose clip 1
31 01598-11011 #2HM10 Nut 2
32 01640-21016 #E10 Washer 2
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME Q'TY | MODEL

1 D2711-10500 VN Horn 1

2 D2401-07000 TEAT Work lamp 3

3 D2320-15000 HR R ERES Oil temperature sensor 2

4 23Y-07E-00003 | ¥k Connector 1

5 16Y-07C-20000 | EB4i(Hith4kEBEE £ 1K)  Cable (Relay - Motor) 1

6 08035-02510 S Wire clip 1

7 01010-51016 12+M10*16 Bolt 37

8 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 41

9 D2160-00800 ERIRERRIFIE RS Air cleaner maintenance indicator 1

10 | 16Y-07C-06000 | BUXTZk Headlight wiring harness 1

1" 08035-01014 S Wire clip 4

12 08035-11510 %k Wire clip 2

13 | 16Y-07C-09000 | LiA#E%kz: Motor bond strap 1

14 | 10Y-07B-06000 | XTZ (%) Lamp cover (L.H.) 1

15 | 10Y-07B-09000 | 4TE(%) Lamp cover (R.H.) 1

16 08034-20519 Eii] Clip 11

17 16Y-07C-30000 * 5 Bracket

18 D1011-10500 ZE it Accumulator

19

A DA DA W W W W W W W WWWNDNDDNDDNDDNDDNDDNDDNDNDNDNDN
N =~ O © 6o N O OO0 b WODN =20 © 0o NO O d WDN -~ O

16Y-07C-03000
16Y-07C-02000
16Y-07C-01000
114-07-11000
08035-02010
16Y-07C-04000
01640-20610
08035-11010
16Y-07C-26000
D2300-01000
16Y-07C-05000
D2773-01500
D2773-02000
D2773-03000
D2773-01000
D2601-15000
01220-40610
D2650-01100
D2763-00900
D2610-10010
D2510-00600
01640-20508
01220-40516
01220-40525

HY(E i+ E sith 4k 8 38) Cable (Accumulator+ to Battery Relay)
BA(E B+ EF 6ith-) Cable (Accumulator+ to Accumulator-)

B3 (& BB ) Cable (Accumulator Ground)
ERNIEERLE Engine bond strap
%k Wire clip

AR R R Floor frame harness
# 6 Washer

%k Wire clip

E:s Bracket

& e kes Pressure sensor
EENHER Engine Harness

R s HEs Fuse

AU ises Fuse

s A Fuse

A s HEs Fuse

EHthgk s Battery Relay
#2£TM6*10 Screw

O D\ 4% E3 2§ Relay,Horn
RG22 & Fuse

IREg 28 Relay

O\ FF 5% Switch,Horn
5 Washer
#2£TM5*16 BOLT

12£TM5*25 BOLT

N N B A a a a N 2 ND DN 2 W 22 a a NN 2 00 D aa  aiN -~
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S FHAR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-08C-01000 BRELR Cab Harness 1
2 D2430-01000 E AT Lamp 1
3 08037-02512 7N Ring tube 6
4 D2801-04500 IS Wipers 1
5 D2830-42500 2] Fan 1
6 D2801-09510 EIGES Wipers 1
7 01252-70620 #2£TM6*20 Screw 4
8 08035-11510 SR Wire clip 4
9 01643-31032 H#E10 Washer 4
10 01010-51016 24M10*16 Bolt 4
11 01643-30623 56 Washer 4
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T SHANTUI
Fs S FHAMR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-07C-18000 | #&1k Ark 1
2 01220-40620 2ETM6*20 Screw 4
3 01640-20610 HE6 Washer 4
4 D2210-00060 2B & {YFR(MURPHY)  Instrument 1
5 D2500-00000 BEhFFx Start switch 1
6 D2530-01500 PAES Switch 3
6 3
7 01010-50825 2H4M8*25 Bolt 8
8 01643-30823 H#E8 Washer 8
9 17Y-91-01000 = Cover 1
10 16Y-07C-14000 | {URFMBELR Instrument box wiring harness 1
11 01010-51016 12#M10*16 Bolt 3
12 01643-31032 10 Washer 3
13 08035-12510 %X Wire clip 3
14 16Y-07C-13000 | {YFRFAELF(2) Instrument box wiring harness (2) 1
4A D2112-12020 KR Temperature meter 1
4B D2122-15010 HER Oil temperature gauge 1
4C D2102-00700 YIHE 13 Oil Pressure Gauge 1
4D D2140-03220 BER Voltmeter 1
4E D2170-00010 MEES Time meter 1
WL TRV B BERA A BSR% 277



SHANTUI SeEHH

EHEIFX
SAFETY SWITCH

TS e
Transmission Case Cover

278  HBSRS L H#E TREAU AR B IR A F



FHEH SHANTUI
Fs BES FHATR = 1=EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-07-01000 *Z8 Bracket 1
2 16Y-07-02000 iR Supporting plate 1
3 01010-51016 12+ M10*16 Bolt 2
4 01643-31032 H#EE10 Washer 2
5 01220-40435 #2$TM4*35 Screw 2
6 01601-20410 4 Washer 2
7 D2590-00800 TREFF*X Travel switch 1
8 01580-10403 12 M4 Nut 2
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Fs S FHAR HE EAME
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 D1011-10500 Zeih Accumulator 2
2 10Y-07B-00001 IR Rubber plate 1
3 23Y-07R-02000 AT Screw 4
4 01643-31032 HE10 Washer 4
5 01580-11008 $2M10 Nut 8
6 121-07-16000 ER Plate 2
7 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 4
8 02205-10609 R Nut 4
9 D2601-15000 Z e th 4k e 28 Battery Relay 1
10 01643-30823 HEE8 Washer 2
1" 01010-50825 12HM8*25 Bolt 2
12 08038-00035 = Cover 4
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Fs S EHER HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 23Y-53B-10000 BN Seat 1

2 16Y-53C-20000 B Bracket 1

3 01010-51225 12M12*25 Bolt 4

4 01643-31232 #E12 Washer 4

5 01010-50825 2 M8*25 Bolt 4

6 01643-30823 8 Washer 4
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 16Y-55-01000 A7 Canvas 1
2 16Y-55-02000 BTk Hose clip 4
3 16Y-55-00001 =3 Bush 4
4 16Y-55-03000 A Canopy body 1
5 16Y-55-04000 BIXAT Front Lever 1
6 16Y-55-05000 JEXAF Lever (Rear) 1
7 16Y-55-00004 R Plate 1
8 16Y-55-00005 R Plate 1
9 16Y-55-06000 ExZe Rear bracket 2
10 154-54-22990 ®F Arm rest 2
1" 01010-51435 12 M14*35 Bolt 8
12 01643-31445 HE14 Washer 16
13 01010-51855 12H4M18*55 Bolt 4
14 01643-31845 HEE18 Washer 8
15 01010-51850 124 M18*50 Bolt 4
16 01010-52060 #2+M20*60 Bolt 4
17 01643-32060 20 Washer 4
18 16Y-55-07000 EIEES Bracket 2
19 01010-51430 2 M14*30 Bolt 8
20 16Y-55-00002 HEE Damping cover 8
21 16Y-55-00003 Bh Washer 8
22 01580-13024 12M30*3 Nut 4
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T SHANTUI
Fs S SR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-56C-01000 fEZR Frame 1

2 16Y-56C-02000 17 Door (L.H.) 1

3 16Y-56C-03000 i Door (R.H.) 1

4 16Y-56C-04000 R Hinge 6

5 16Y-56C-05000 v Window (L.H.) 1

6 16Y-56C-06000 HE Window (R.H.) 1

7 16Y-56C-17000 WIRESK Glass gib 2

8 16Y-56C-00001 W Glass 2

9 16Y-56C-18000 WIBESK Glass gib 2

10 16Y-56C-00002 W Glass 1

1" 16Y-56C-15000 WINESK Glass gib 1

12 16Y-56C-07000 ZAESES Stamping steel ribbon 2

13 01010-50816 124 M8*16 Bolt 2

14 23Y-56B-12000 BUBAK Lock ass'y 1

15 01580-11008 $2M10 Nut 4

16 23Y-56B-13000 ZERESH Lock (L.H.) 1

17 23Y-56B-14000 B Lock (R.H.) 1

18 01210-50425 H2§TM4*25 Screw 24
19 16Y-56C-00003 = Cover 10
20 16Y-56C-13000 BIHR Plate (Front) 1

21 16Y-56C-14000 a8 Rearview mirror 1

22 16Y-56C-00004 JEiR Plate (Rear) 1

23 16Y-56C-00005 LegpisEr] Honeycomb sponge 1

24 16Y-56C-00006 ZAESE S Stamping steel ribbon 1

25 16Y-56C-00007 LSt Honeycomb sponge 1

26 16Y-56C-00008 G Honeycomb sponge 1

27 16Y-56C-00009 Lt Honeycomb sponge 1

28 16Y-56C-00010 %%ﬂi % Honeycomb sponge 1

29 16Y-56C-00011 A Honeycomb sponge 1

30 23Y-57-00050 BE Washer 24
31 16Y-56C-16000 T Cover 1

32 16Y-56C-00012 VAR Stamping steel ribbon 1

33 16Y-56C-09000 WRESL Glass gib 1

34 16Y-56C-00013 W Glass 1

35 16Y-56C-00014 JEERR Bed plate 2

36 23Y-56B-00016 = Cover 1

37 16Y-56C-00015 EE Gib 2
38 01010-51030 #E4M10*30 Bolt 36
39 01643-31032 H#E10 Washer 44
40 01643-30823 8 Washer 2
41 16Y-56C-19000 EHRF Arm rest (L.H.)
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F4HE SHANTUI
FS s FHAMR H= EAYE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

42 16Y-56C-20000 HHRF Armrest (R.H) 1
43 01010-51020 $24£M10*20 Bolt 8
44 01010-51460 #24M14*60 Bolt 12
45 01643-31445 $HhE14 Washer 14
46 01010-51435 1212 M14*35 Bolt 2
47 01220-40612 $25TM6E*12 Screw 16
48 01641-20608 $HE6 Washer 16
49 16Y-51C-19000 ZEAREE Cup seat 1
50 16Y-56C-01091 23 Bracket 4
51 01010-51220 $24£M12*20 Bolt 8
52 23Y-56B-00017 = Cover 1
53 23Y-56B-17000 W Sunshade 1
54 01220-40408 $25TM4*8 Screw 2
55 01643-31232 $HhE12 Washer 8
56 09415-00706 = Cover 3
57 23Y-56B-00019 A Hook 1
58 01214-50412 $BETM4*12 Screw 2
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-56C-01000 fEZR Frame 1
2 16Y-56C-02000 17 Door (L.H.) 1
3 16Y-56C-03000 i Door (R.H.) 1
4 16Y-56C-04000 R Hinge 6
5 16Y-56C-05000 £ Window (L.H.) 1
6 16Y-56C-06000 HE Window (R.H.) 1
7 16Y-56C-17000 WIRESK Glass gib 2
8 16Y-56C-00001 W Glass 2
9 16Y-56C-18000 WIBESK Glass gib 2
10 16Y-56C-00002 W Glass 1
1" 16Y-56C-15000 WINESK Glass gib 1
12 16Y-56C-07000 ZAESES Stamping steel ribbon 2
13 01010-50816 124 M8*16 Bolt 2
14 23Y-56B-12000 BUBAK Lock ass'y 1
15 01580-11008 $2M10 Nut 4
16 16Y-56D-03000 ZERESH Lock (L.H.) 1
17 16Y-56D-04000 B Lock (R.H.) 1
18 01210-50425 H2§TM4*25 Screw 24
19 16Y-56C-00003 = Cover 10
20 16Y-56C-13000 BIHR Plate (Front) 1
21 16Y-56C-14000 EE Rearview mirror 1
22 16Y-56C-00004 JEiR Plate (Rear) 1
23 16Y-56C-00005 LegpisEr] Honeycomb sponge 1
24 16Y-56C-00006 ZAESE S Stamping steel ribbon 1
25 16Y-56C-00007 LSt Honeycomb sponge 1
26 16Y-56C-00008 G Honeycomb sponge 1
27 16Y-56C-00009 Lt Honeycomb sponge 1
28 16Y-56C-00010 %%ﬂi % Honeycomb sponge 1
29 16Y-56C-00011 A Honeycomb sponge 1
30 23Y-57-00050 BE Washer 24
31 16Y-56C-16000 T Cover 1
32 16Y-56C-00012 VAR Stamping steel ribbon 1
33 16Y-56C-09000 WRESL Glass gib 1
34 16Y-56C-00013 W Glass 1
35 16Y-56C-00014 JEERR Bed plate 2
36 23Y-56B-00016 = Cover 1
37 16Y-56C-00015 EE Gib 2
38 01010-51030 #E4M10*30 Bolt 36
39 01643-31032 HE10 Washer 36
40 01643-30823 8 Washer 2
41 16Y-56D-02000 JEER Bed plate
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Fs S FHAWR HE iEAmE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
44 01010-51460 #2#M14*60 Bolt 12
45 01643-31445 #E14 Washer 14
46 01010-51435 1B2+M14*35 Bolt 2
47 01220-40612 H2£TM6*12 Screw 16
48 01641-20608 #E6 Washer 16
49 16Y-51C-19000 ZMEE Cup seat 1
50 16Y-56D-00001 EERR Bed plate 4
51 16Y-56C-08000 2R Cushion 4
52 23Y-56B-00017 = Cover 1
53 23Y-56B-17000 Sy akey Sunshade 1
54 01220-40408 H2ETM4*8 Screw 2
56 09415-00706 = Cover 3
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-59D-01000 BBl AR LS Frame,rops 1
2 16Y-59D-02000 XH(5) Bracket(L.H.) 1
3 16Y-59D-03000 *78(%) Bracket(R.H.) 1
4 23Y-57-17000 Ja X Bracket (Rear) 2
5 16Y-59D-00003 R Plate 1
6 23Y-57-00045 SRER Block 2
7 23Y-57-00038 1B E Sleeve,bolt 4
8 23Y-57-00041 23 Bracket 4
9 23Y-57-00037 2R Cushion 8
10 16Y-59D-04000 BT Xz Bracket 2
11 23Y-57-00042 TR Block 2
12 23Y-57-00046 125 Bolt 4
13 16Y-59D-00001 i Support (L.H.) 1
14 16Y-59D-00002 Hxi Support (R.H.) 1
15 01010-82470 12+M24*70 Bolt 8
16 01643-32460 $E 24 Washer 22
17 01602-22472 B 24 Washer 16
18 01010-82045 12 M20*45 Bolt 8
19 01643-32060 20 Washer 16
20 01010-81655 12+ M16*55 Bolt 6
21 01643-31645 #E16 Washer 6
22 01010-82465 12+M24*65 Bolt 14
23 01580-12722 ERM27 Nut 4
24 01643-32780 $E27 Washer 4
25 01010-82480 2+ M24*80 Bolt 8
26 01010-82055 12H#M20*55 Bolt 8
27 09420-01903 ®F Arm rest 2
28 01010-81230 12+ M12*30 Bolt 4
29 01643-31232 HEE12 Washer 4
W TENHROERAR MERE 297



SHANTUI SeEHH

FRhE
MARKS AND PLATES

BlRIiEE:

Revolve View B

NS\
ﬁ%ziéggijjjf @>é'®

FlaEs (29 Aff] DI Efiest GlaiEs
Revolve View View View D Revolve View E Revolve View G
1 £k +
3 | ]
O % N
ol b 1 ]
\
== b b

298 MIEEE L H#E TREAU AR B IR A F



F4HE SHANTUI
FS s EHER = iEAmE
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1 09962-00100 Hapa Nameplate 1 SD16
2 09667-10880 FRhE Sign 1
3 09817-00880 FRAE Sign 1
4 09664-01000 FRAE Sign 1
5 09808-01000 FriE Sign 1
6 09961-00100 PR ARRE Service sign 1
7 09964-13000 TR Sign 2
8 16Y-90C-00001 | #xri# Sign 2
9 09965-00100 TEBERERERIRE  Safty sign 1
10 09669-00003 Hapa Nameplate 1
11 09960-01001 FREE Sign 4
12 09963-00100 ERNEIRME Label plate 1
13 09657-00100 B e Safety card 2
14 09806-00880 FriE Sign 3
15 04418-03060 FREEFNET RIVET 8
16 09966-00100 IKFERAZS IR AR Label plate 1
17 09669-00001 HahR Nameplate 1
18 09656-90080 R =B RNy AN Label plate 1
19 09669-00002 Hapa Nameplate 1
20 10Y-90B-00002 | #Rk% Sign 2
21 09802-01000 FRAE Sign 1
22 09670-00001 FTBRYFRRE Label plate 1
22 09670-00003 T BRYFRRE Label plate 1
23 09671-35468 T+ 2R RN FRRE Label plate 1
24 16Y-90C-00002 | #Ri% Sign 1
25 09967-00100 ¥R Sign 1
25 09967-00200 FRiR Sign 1
26 09658-00100 Z AR Winter Special Note card 1
27 09679-02002 B U\ FF <A hR Label plate 1
28 09690-10560 TRAE Sign 1
29 09692-10450 FREE Sign 1
30 09685-00001 BT HE IR IR Label plate 1
31 09685-00002 BT HEIRIE Label plate 1
32 16Y-90C-00003 | FRi% Sign 1
33 10Y-90B-00004 | #Ri% Sign 1
34 09683-30070 EENIRE Label plate 1
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 09962-00100 Hha Nameplate 1 SD16E
2 09667-10880 FRiR Sign 1
3 09817-00880 FRAE Sign 1
4 09664-01000 FRAE Sign 1
5 09808-01000 FriE Sign 1
6 09961-00100 Bk %5 HRhE Service sign 1
7 09964-13000 FRiR Sign 2
8 16Y-90E-00001 | #Rh& Sign 2
9 09965-00100 TEBEREeREAIRE  Safty sign 1
10 09669-00003 ahe Nameplate 1
1 09960-01001 FRiR Sign 4
12 09963-00100 2 B B AR Label plate 1
13 09657-00100 B e Safety card 2
14 09806-00880 FriE Sign 3
15 04418-03060 FREEEIET RIVET 8
16 09966-00100 IKFERAZS AR AR Label plate 1
17 09669-00001 FahE Nameplate 1
18 09656-90080 R =B RNy N Label plate 1
19 09669-00002 Hapa Nameplate 1
20 10Y-90B-00002 | #RH% Sign 2
21 09802-01000 FRAE Sign 1
22 09670-00001 FIBRYFRRE Label plate 1
22 09670-00003 T BRYARRE Label plate 1
23 09671-35468 A+ 2R RN FRRE Label plate 1
24 16Y-90C-00002 | #Rh% Sign 1
25 09967-00100 FRiR Sign 1
25 09967-00200 FRAR Sign 1
26 09658-00100 Z AR Winter Special Note card 1
27 09679-02002 WU\ FF <A h Label plate 1
28 09690-10560 FRAE Sign 1
29 09692-10450 FRAE Sign 1
30 09685-00001 BT HUEIRIE Label plate 1
31 09685-00002 BT HUEIRIE Label plate 1
32 16Y-90C-00003 | #Rh% Sign 1
33 10Y-90B-00004 | #Rh% Sign 1
34 09683-30070 AN FRAE Label plate 1
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 09962-00100 iR Nameplate 1 SD16L
2 09667-10880 FRhE Sign 1
3 09817-00880 FRAE Sign 1
4 09664-01000 FRAE Sign 1
5 09808-01000 FrAE Sign 1
6 09961-00100 AR S ¥RAE Service sign 1
7 09964-13000 FRAE Sign 2
8 16L-90-00001 FREE Sign 2
9 09965-00100 TEdRfERERERIRE  Safty sign 1
10 09669-00003 g Nameplate 1
1 09960-01001 Frh Sign 4
12 09963-00100 i B BARE Label plate 1
13 09657-00100 B Safety card 2
14 09806-00880 FRAE Sign 3
15 04418-03060 FREAEET RIVET 8
16 09966-00100 IKFERUAGS IR AR Label plate 1
17 09669-00001 FEhE Nameplate 1
18 09656-90080 BRBAE I R B FRAER Label plate 1
19 09669-00002 HhE Nameplate 1
20 10Y-90B-00002 FRAE Sign 2
21 09802-01000 FRAE Sign 1
22 09670-00001 T BRYFRRE Label plate 1
22 09670-00003 T RYFRRE Label plate 1
23 09671-35468 A+ BSRINFRRR Label plate 1
24 16Y-90C-00002 Frig Sign 1
25 09967-00100 ¥R Sign 1
25 09967-00200 FRiR Sign 1
26 09658-00100 Z IR RIRNE Winter Special Note card 1
27 09679-02002 GO\ FF K AR R Label plate 1
28 09690-10560 FRAE Sign 1
29 09692-10450 FRAE Sign 1
30 09685-00001 BT HUETRRE Label plate 1
31 09685-00002 BT BIETRIE Label plate 1
32 16Y-90C-00003 Frig Sign 1
33 10Y-90B-00004 FrhE Sign 1
34 09683-30070 A2 iR Label plate 1
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